Computer-controlled Cycle Machine withput Function |
AT EBEF A oI~

40072222

No.1509-01






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1) %" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change.refer to “List for information of change”.
D RO e refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Cedes on the "Qty” celumn
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- “0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of * % "(consumable parts} and ” @ “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

=Y JXAFTHAIZELT
1.7 R T oS REA
1) "4 "EQ .. MO/ Ty JIChBE L TSEAER SN LRI EBHELET,
LEEAFE " ERBERYRA " EFEBLTLEEL,
2) HOU e, A—TUTO"ER " ORAFBELTIEI,
HBEORFEIL, BRERL. 01, 2550HMIE, BF (BEA—RL) FELET,
CHEBHO () B BHSERAL TV S TIBATHEC LEBKRLET,
ATARARR—DD————— B, MBRTHIEEERLET.
MARR—DO T & GEREIR). "0 " (AT L a L ER) QMR ESIE.
FERHEL TR ExBEHLET,

o o~ W



CONTENTS

B X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS {1} vouereoeeoeesees et eeesse s s eenso e seensetasaeassesessaesesesemseressssesenenenes 1
EREB - SAEXEAM (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2} v ieeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesese e eesenesesensesessseesesessesonesarsssosesessnas 3
BEER - HEEREGR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530} ....... ottt eee e ensesea 5
ZAER - H1EEEER (3) (A5 30/H)

4. FRAME & MISCELEANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)FOR B030) ... eveeveeeeeeeeeereseesaeeeesese s e emenesesesemseeeseeseseneeens 7
BRER - HEEEAR (4) (BO30OH)

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... oottt eeeeee oo eeeeerevassse s e s e esssesassssnressasseasassssereteseassseses 9
4 - $HEEEEMR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) ..o oo seeee e eeneenae o 11
R - AR OTERRAR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) . eecveereeeeoreeeeeseseseseeeseseseesmsesereseseosese s eeseeens 13
thiEX - hEZ TR (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1} ..ot e e eees et tetesee et seeae e e setaseeeemre e sesesees e esesnssosasens 15
FEHRAS (1)

9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2] coiee et eieeteteteteeee et eseeee e s see e e s et ose s s e es s s e eee e eee e eenmrea: 17
TEIBSR (2)

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ot oot er e eeeeesesseeseeeee sttt e s eseae ettt eseses e eeseee s oe e eesesesesee e 19
T I —BE

11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..o ceeerve e e rere e s e essenssssesssssesesesesssssssssssssssssssenn 20
HiDDE - RFFER

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o e e et e e ee e e ee e eeeeemen s oo 21
FENDESRFR

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS L....oooooeocoeeeeeee et eeee st e s bese e et et es s sbese s e e e s e e seemeasess et eee e e eeaeesnaneean 23
FiEH R

14, XY COMPONENTS (THFOR 4530 ... oot eeeeeeee e eereeseeeseesesessseeeassseesseesessesseseesetoeasees et enessssaresesaesesememenne 25
X—=YE&R (1) (4530H)

15, X-Y COMPONENTS (ZYFOR BO30Y o1 vt ceeeeeeee e e e e ees e eeeasae s et es s seeesemssee s eseressaresosotassseaseeneassansasesens 27
X—-YBE&E(2) (680308

TB. KoY COMPONENTS (3] e ireieireeeeeeeeeetetetstetee et eest o et e esaaeer et et e saeseteeseeeeeaseses s seeemseeasmseese e e e s s s s e sen s e e enesesesessseeeerereen 29
X — Y Bf% (3)

17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISIM COMPONENTS oo oe ettt eeeeteeeseteses et eeee st esesssaaesessseseeetse s eseseseses et e s om e e sesesasese oo 31
xR/

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ...ttt eev e st vee e 1o teresesnsesaesesasessasaseseeasaseseseressssssssasinsesesssesessasassensasesens 33
T7—Baf%

19. THEREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ..ot eteetot e oo e ee et tetesseeeee e eeeeeeeeeesseeeese e s e et eeeresesesereseeeeeemseeses 1o m s s s eseeeerereres 34
RIUTEEBR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..ottt oot et eeetete s tesates et atese e eeere e e et st eesereee e e s s eeeseeaeeseseserasasesanasseasreeenaeen 35

BIEINRILBERR



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS .....ccooccomimmmimiiiiitiieeccr ettt sttt sttt es e eee s 37
BEER w7 ABEHR
22, WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt st sttt ss 14t e e eeen ot et e e s eeene 39
TRERACIRED
23. TABLE COMPONENTS .....ooooiiiiir it ettt eee e eseesesenn 41
=Bt
24. PEDAL COMPONENTS ..o eb sttt e eee e 43
NI IR
25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt st ss 5o s reen e s 44
LRSS
268. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS L...oooiriiititiiiie oot s e et sess s 45
G {4 ERLkm
27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS ...t eas s sns st 46
2BA FO—JHESHNR
28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........oooiimiieiiniticti et st eeare st 47
EFBHRIAbL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt st sbs 1o ee e s 48

k]



AR - S1EBEER (1)

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

37

4—53




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT TEAIN— 8 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 A M8 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER EERHI— 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE ERR{ LR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW HAal M4 L=10 ?
[ 400-24959 PRESSER_COVER PR A= 1
7 SM-4040855-5P SCREW reas Aty 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER EKFEh)— 1
g SM-4030601-5N SCREW M3 X6 HAMRL M3X0. 5 L =6 2

10 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 12 1
i1 300-27971 MOTOR COVER T=FAI= 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE FEREA 2
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HRUL MB L=12 2
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L B 1
15 NM-60400C0-SN NUT M4 EFvR M4 1
16 279-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7 LEREN A 1
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
18 SM-B040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Fhl M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-240-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P—LRERB 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW R M4 L =6 1
A 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUDE B KHAREN B T
22 SM-6040850-TP SCREW ERU M4 L =86 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ikig 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG kg 1
25 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM. By —7ILE 1
I8 400-32759 TOP_COVER_REAR FEHI— &5 1
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG fiw:d 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP EafH/ -1k 1
28 SM-4051055-SP SCREW =savall 4
30 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE NS -1 1
K| 400-78835 BUSHING AEERE Vo2 1
32 SM-4041055-SP SCREW HAfU M4 L=10 4
33 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —BE R vFE 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEEERmItIL e Z
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER FUDRER 1
36 SME0306071-8N SCREW M3X6 BT M3 X T8 L =8 1
37 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. z2TL—MES 1
38 SM-4040855-SP SCREW Esaw il ()
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 I 4. BX10X0. 8 {2}
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE 7 A H— FEEHE (1}
iF B3120-372:000 SAFETY PLATE TEIUF (0
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 HouhMals M4 L =8 (2)
43 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. FAILP O 2
44 SM-B040650-TP SCREW TRl M4 L =6 4
45 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH 18 4
a5 T41-13468 BOBBIN THREALY TENSION ASM, TEELRIT & T
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT E—HhAFFv (1)
48 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 FAFwbh 11.-64-40 (1}
49 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. REERBTE (B8) (1}
5C B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK FiEFIm (2}
51 D7 133-555-800 CONNECTING ROD SPRING TEEEGTR @3]
52 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X 1 FESE 4. 5X8. BX ] 1
53 B1114-280-000 PIN b i



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
2RES - MEBIR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S EERERRERY—I () 2
2 S51-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEEMEL~MRC M4 1L =8 12
3 22901805 GROUND MARK TSV REY—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT REEETEE 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REFEMTES (1)
5 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE FEEHER ()
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT FETHEHRM (1)
8 262-0406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE Hsm (1)
g 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER HREENL (1)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL s (1)
11 26760703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING FEITREA §Y)]
12 262-50802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP U T AN—H— (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT g (1}
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAET S — (1}
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER FESL) - (1)
16 252°61206 BTW_SPACER ME /B (&}
17 262-51305 BTW_BEARING FEBEYNFUT (2)
18 ¥r 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER ABTENRE (1
19 ¥ 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING M iEshig (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING RETEIEEL R (1)
Zi RC-G5607171-KP RETAINING RING CRIDE 1
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ERELSE 4 (n
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (1
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A ERU (h
25 SM-8050562-TP SCREW M5 L=5 EsHiat (1)
pT SM-BUA0802-TP SCREW MaX8 EHRT M4 X0, 7 L =8 2y
27 SM-5041150-TP SCREW ERL M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT_BAG RUTFLE 1
29 % 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE JUKI JU—2 8 1
30 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BENSEURL M4 L =8 1
37 141-15554 HEAD GRCUND CABLE A'ASM. BB — AT T A i
az CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECT!ON PROHIBITION LABEL HEEAZESANIL 1
33 201 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE ¥w—2 S~ S i
34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP =2 4
35 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP =7 10
38 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP i s Vv 3
37 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND BRI K 3
38 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 BEIN/E 180 5
39 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RETURIL 5

NOTE(FEE )

#01..FOR JE

JEFA



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)(FOR 4530)
IR - AFEBER (3) (45308




REF.NO NOTE  PART NC DESCRIPTION o & Quy
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE Ny Ry 2
2 81115-220.000 RUBBER PAD A BHRIIL A 2
3 B1120-223-C0D HING SHAFT Ay Bb iy 1
4 400-72073 BED COVER RIGHT Ny Bh—E !
5 NM-6120011-5F NUT M12 Ayt M12 1 4
[ EM-4055001T-5F SCREWMST=50 Bl MBEX0. B L=50 q
7 SM-9124503-58 SCREW M12 L=45 AEHILE M12 L =45 4
8 55-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 =115 AR 15-64~-28 2
] WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 THEE S.8BX 16X 1.8 8

10 WP-1302501.3E WASHER M$2 TR 8
11 W3-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 125821 5X3 HREE T2, BX21, 6X3 4
12 400-72074 BED COVER LEFT Ry BRI —K 1
13 NM-3050610-5F NUT DOVIREFw 4
14 SM-4051001.8N SCREW M5 Foupaly MB X0 8 L=10 4
15 400-72076 FEED BASE COVER 4530 HENENI—A4530 4
5 40072781 X_FEEL UPPER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 REBEAR—HH4530 H
i7 400-72184 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_4530 X B HN—158H4530 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER B#HI— (T3 t
19 400-72081 FEED COVER STAY BE#AI-2F— 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A R —EEIR A 1
2 A00-7 2080 FEECTOVER FIXPLATE B FERI—EER B Z
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE MR S— L — )Lt abiR 8
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X EDGHIAI— =L X 8
24 B1182-223.000 RAIL GUIDE WA =L =LA B 2
25 4080-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y ED Sl —~L—iL Y 2
75 BT193-223C00 GUIDERAIL CLIGK F4FU—I0R 3
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BED/ —BHE 2
28 PS.0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2,5%6 ATUGEY 2, 5X 86 8
29 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Hrupal M3 X058 L=4a 2
30 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MG M4 | =8 4
37 SM-1040807-5P SCREW MaX0 7 L=6 MFEEHC M3 X G. 7 L =8 0
32 SM-1020601-5P SCREW M3 L=6 Mials M3 L =86 8
33 W 5M-4041055-SP SCREW gl M4 =10 4
34 SM-4040655-5P SCREW M4 =6 Heuhal M4 L =86 H
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW 0 M4 L =6 3
3 SM-AG41005-5C SCREWMIXO 71510 HURREC MAaX G777 =10 L]
37 S$M-4041401-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 Heuhfal MAXQ 7 L=14 12
KE] WE-0330501-88 WASHER M3 PHEHEEL M3 2
39 WP-0450801-50 WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 FHESE 4, 5X10X0 8 4
40 WP-0450000-S0 WASHER 4 5X8X0.5 Tk 4. 5XBX0D. 5 8
41 400-24997 UFTER_BASE THTH Bl i
42 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG =12 MAEREILE M8 L=12 2
43 WP-0641601-3C WASHER TERHNEAH MB ?
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Frpedav ] I
45 312-62801 PIN B EIIERE Y 1
45 26221200 HOOK COVER PHESSER SPRINE B EAI-RERE (5 T
47 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A F|RIT—MIERL (A) 1
48 St-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMaUELA M4 X0 7 L=10 1
49 400-72244 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM SHENRENS/ -4 4530 1
50 400-72084 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER({4530) EHRINESS) S — (45303 {1}
(3] 0072178 CUVER SUPPORT_A_RIGHT TRMIAI— %A A G 3
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORY_A_LEFT SMEmBSA S—EX A K (2}
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPQORT_BRACKET SR —E {63
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B SHRIMWINI—XA B 12}
55 SM-8450610-TP SCREW Padtals M4 X0 5 I =86 (32}
TTRE WH-U450801-5F WASHER YRS (37}
57 SM-GD40802Z-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 AL (24}
58 WP-0450804-5P WASHER R (243
49 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_8_RIGHT SRR (XA B B (n
&0 400-72477 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT HRENDI—EA B K (1}
&1 400-51501 TAPE o= [¥3]
62 400-40230 INT PCB ASM INT BARE I
63 SL-40408%1-SC SCREW M4 | =8 PR~ UMIG M4 L =8 4
B4 HX-0033900-00 STUD TR (= 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mmzc M4 L =8 2
[ * L-2067800- SCREW ST e ~ ¥
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5%6 RAZUTEY 1, BXB 8
(L] 400-72183 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 XBMENI—FH4530 1
89 400-72186 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_4530 KBEHTHI-EH4530 1
70 SM-B041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 AENRLE Ma X0, 7 =14 2
4! SMT7030450-5C SUREW MIX05 =4 AREML MTXT & L =35 g
72 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ARFGIILE M5 X0 7 L =8 2
73 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 TEE S5 2X93. 5X0. 8 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MBI AT A 1
75 TA-2100804-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1h4g 1
76 SM-104366G7-5C SCREWMAX0 7 1=16 mARE M8 X8 77 T=ET6 z
77 122-08706 COLLAR BEEDUZHS~ 2
78 * SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMRUELA M4 X0 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STOPPER BRI b ) {— z
80 400-72213 Oit_PAN_GASKET Iy 1
3] A00-77757 OIL_PAN FAILIR 1
82 SM-6040802.TP SCREW M4X0 7 L=8 Ay - B
a3 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL SHHEE A L= i
84 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT HigRE !
85 88111-220-000 WASHER SRR !
86 SLA03T481.58 SCREWMIX 4 FEMRUERA M3 X 0. B L=14 q
a7 BY121-012-000 OIL CAN HGA 1
88 * 400-82017 X_FEED_tOWER_COVER_STOPPER_G XBWEAN—A by ) (—Th 4
8% * HX-0030700-00 CABLE PARTS Wy 0.05



BE8 - HEER (4) (6030

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)(FOR 6030)
bl

37




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 = Qly
1 81111-220.000-A BED HINGE ~w R 2
2 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A PRI A 2
3 B1120-223-C00 HING SHAFT oy Ko T 1
4 400-72073 BED COVER RIGHT ANy RRIK—5 1
5 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 REFryE M12 18 4
[ SM-3055001-5F SCREW M5 LE50 el MB X 0. 8 T=80 7
7 SM-8124503-58 SCREW M12 L=45 AR M12 L =45 4
8 55-0151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 FETLE 15/684-28 2
9 WP-0561816-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 P 5. 6X 16X 1.8 8
10 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 FEE 8
EB] WE1Z53010KN SPRING WASHER 12 5X01.5X3 FRER T2 BXel. 56X4 k)
12 400-72074 8ED COVER LEFT ~w BAN—K 1
13 NM-3050610-SF NUT TEHUE b 4
14 SM-4051001-8N SCREW M5 HEUMIL MBS XG. 8 L=10 4
15 400-72075 FEED BASE COVER 6030 ED&HIT— 6030 2
iE A00-72187 X_FEED_UPFER COVER_R_ASM 6030 X BMEA—GH 8030 Z
17 400-72180 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_R_ASM_8030 X BEFHI—58 6030 2
18 400-72174 FEED COVER Zahit— (Je1(3) 1
19 40072081 FEED COVER STAY BRI =T~ 1
20 400-72079 FEED COVER FIX PLATE A BRI B A 1
7 0. 72080 FEEU COVER FIX PLATEB B 7
22 400-72195 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE A L LE$HIR ]
23 400-72143 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL X PO &I —L—ib X 10
24 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE FHBNDS T LIl 1 z
25 400-72078 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RALL Y AOEMELI—L—)L Y H
78 B1193-223°C00 GUIDE RAILCLICK A FL- it q
27 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BEA R 2
28 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 ATUdEy 2. 5XB 8
28 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X05 L=4 Al M3 X005 1L =4 2
30 S$M-1040870-TP SCREW BlM3C M4 L =8 4
31 SM-1040801-5FP SCREWM4X0,7L=8 whas MaX0. 7 LL=8 [§4]
3z SM-1030601-8P SCREW M3 L=6 Rl M3 L =56 8
33 * St4-4041055-SP SCREW Rl M4 L=10 4
34 SM-4040655-5P SCREW b4 L.=6 HAUMID M4 L =86 H
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L =6 8
36 SM-EGT0G-5C SCREWMAXC 7 L=10 BN MEd X0 7 CL=10 B
37 SM-4041401-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 HEUMIL MA X0 7 L=14 12
38 WP-0330501-5B WASHER M3 FREEHLEN M3 H
39 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 & 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
40 WP-0450000-50 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 FrEs: 4 5EX8X0. 85 8
a1 30024997 IFTER_BASE TN T TR T
42 SM-8061202-TP SCREW M6 =12 AETURILE MB L=12 z
43 WP.0641601-SC WASHER TEEHDTH M8 z
44 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP #HH/-H i
45 312-62801 PIN ERHBIIEEC !
5 26221200 HOOK COVER PRESSERSFRING B BRI WREE(8) I
47 262-21101 HCOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A EHI--BRE (A) t
48 5L.-4041001-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMAUELR M4 X0 7 L=10 1
49 400-72245 NEEDLE FLATE SUPPORT COVER ASM SHRHIBMH\—H 6030 1
50 400-72085 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER 6030 HEMBAI— 6030 (1)
] 4007278 COVER_SUPPGRT_A_RIGHT HEMBA—EX A & %3]
52 400-72175 COVER_SUPPORT_A_LEFT SHEMAI—XE A K (23
53 400-72179 COVER_SUPPORT_BRACKET SHRIB A (—5& (6}
54 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT_B R —H T B (2}
55 SM-8450610-TP SCREW FAMRL M4X0 5 L=6 (32}
L WP-0450801-5F WASHER R (327
57 SM-6D40802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL - (243
58 WP-0450801-5P WASHER PR (24}
5% 400-72178 COVER_SUPPORT_B_RIGHT HENRN DI —~EA B A (1}
60 400-72177 COVER_SUPPORT_B_LEFT HARWANIC-HA B K (1)
] 460-57501 TAPE BEHF—7 (]
82 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT #4558 1
63 SL-4040891-8C SCREW M4 L=8 BEASERE M4 L =8 4
64 HX-0033900-00 STUD TR (= 4
65 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mvials M4 L =8 2
B8 > SL-9067800-5F SEREW IERAE AT |34
67 PS-0150065-KP SPRING FiN 1.5X6 RAZUTEY 1. BX8 8
68 400-72389 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 X #BUMELA/—KEH 6030 1
69 400-72183 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_L_ASM_6030 XB#THI—EH 6030 i
70 SM-8041402-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 RATRHLS M4X0. 7 L=14a [
71 SM-7036450-5C SCREW M3x0.5174 ARG M3 X O 5 T=E3 § Z
72 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0 8 1=8 FETURILE MBX 0. 7 L =8 H
73 * WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0 .6 TE D 2X 9 5X0 B 2
74 G6113-875-00A CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE A MR ARS A 1
75 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG g 1
76 EM-T0216G1-50 SCREW M3X0.7 L=16 WIHEC M4aX0, 7 L=18 Z
77 122-59706 COLLAR BB U HD— 2
78 % SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 =10 HAURLRARL M4 X0 7 L=10 4
79 400-72214 FEED COVER STGPPER B#AIC-A b wil— 2
80 400-72213 OlL_PAN_GASKET HwF 1
] A00-7227Z CILFAR A NICT 1
32 5M-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 v g
83 B6112-220-000 Ot SEAL MEEEA -l 1
a4 88202-205-000 QI MANAGEMENT i 1
85 B8111.220-000 WASHER ik ER i
i S-4037481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 BAMEGTELL M3XU & L=14 E)
87 B9121.012-000 OlL CAN T A i
88 # 400-82017 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_STOPFER_G HBETAHI A bwit—1A 4
89 % HX-0030700-C0 CABLE PARTS ERI—Y 0.05



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
- SHEREIMR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 $B-1200009-00 BEARING CHRDWE 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT T B 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 HHhic MB L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CARDHE 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM, ERRFUT Iy a8 1
8 $B-1200017-00 BEARING CARDHEE i
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAALIANTFUF T8 1
8 400-72086 MAIN SHAFT g 1
g 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. HSEE 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT et {1}
71 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW A HSEE»Rat A (1}
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW B HEe@EHiall B (13
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C il C (n
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D HEEEhhal o (1
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 TEE B. 2X11, 68X0.6 1
16 400-06529 TRREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL. RS F 1
17 400-08530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. KITH (N
18 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE UP_LEVER K (0
19 81908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH s 25 e R | (n
20 SB-1080022-00 BEARING CBDDEHT (2
P3| SB-1040016-00 BEARING CATD h
22 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ASM. NURO oS o0y K8 (1
23 400-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NUROoZvo0OvE (10
24 SB-1080023-00 BEARING CARD S (1}
25 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH RO SOy R wa (1}
78 A00-06532 THREAD TAKE_UP_CRANK TRIS25 @8]
27 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK SHEIS Y (1)
28 $1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERl (1)
29 201 $B-3070002-0A BEARING CANRDHE 2
30 #01 SB-3070002-08 BEARING CAHRDIE 2
37 1] BH-3G700020C BEARING CADDTHE Z
32 Hi3| SB-3070002-0D BEARING CHRDERR 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KROSOEADA NS~ 1
34 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT NPV TR 2
35 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT Koo 1
36 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MEXT6 IEHBT M8 L=16 F4
KT £0? MDP-17081800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 # DPX 17 #18 1
38 * £03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE $35X17 #110 # 8SY 3355 110 i
39 400-72233 SPROCKET_ASM R T0O45w A 1
40 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 RAETURILE M4X0. 7 L=18 4
49 SL-6052502-TN BOLT EETENET UL 4
42 235-04309 COUPLING palawis s I
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Hc MB t =8 4
44 B1212-210-DOG PULLEY Fr 7l 13
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL ENEAE S~ 1
45 B1213-Z210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT F I i
47 P3-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X54 ATy 4X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW Ewdrmibshials 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EOBEEFR 1
50 400-08515 GEAR_A ExT—U—EF A 1
51 $M-8040370-55 SCREW M4 1=3 EHBRT 4
52 400-08516 GEAR_B FHRSFF B 1
53 SM-8040310-85 SCREW M4 1=3 fIR:2% <1 2
54 400-10533 BFW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. FE B 1
55 400-104414 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL FHELASIL 1
73 A00-10447 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER METAL HETXFD T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR EREES 1
58 B81411.552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. EsgtEanais| 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK EHEEREADO 1
B0 400-52937 550W_SERVQO_MOTOR 550 wWH—HE~F 1
61 W4 400-76884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H FEREN R 1
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSKH CAP EHELAZIA v w 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW ik&Htals M3 L =4 1
NOTE{ &) #01...8ELECTIVE PARTS

#02...TYPE H(FCR ST)
#03... TYPE H(FOR JE)
#04..TYPEH

_]O_

HIRER &
H{EE (ST ﬁﬁ;
H{%E (JE M
H {1



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
REZ - PRATEER (1)

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION g % Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING XF Z
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT bk L 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK D .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D HBIUo D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM R E i 1
B SK-B0B08Z-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 EHRATC ME L =8 T
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK PRZ U 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT R M v 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TS 1

10 SD-0800746-TR SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 1
T3 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_ CAM TR faread Is T
12 SM-8060812.TP SCREW M6 L=8 ikl M8 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD R LY K 1
14 400-68833 POSITICNING _1INK_SPRING_HOOK sy lolIgealreat: vy 1
15 301 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A - R NPUT A 1
16 L3 B1636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B TR RFPIJT B 1
17 301 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Z-HEIL XPGuy 1
18 $01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING T RFUT 1
19 400-12865 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE NPY IR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C Rlto@ 2
7i TA-0750404-R0 PLOG D=7 51535 IHE D=7, 5 L=35 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. BOZTHRoS o8 1
23 134-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK BOTHROS e (n
24 SM-B6061402.TF SCREW M8 L=14 AETRL MB L=14 (1
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C ke 2
76 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT TR O v FEEe 1
27 WP-1221016-5P WASHER TS ]
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK MRS o !
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B PRI ARSI B 1
30 55-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 MR 11.-.64-40 | =5, 5 2
KX A00-30620 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK_B Uo7 B T
3z B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW L FUI O, 1
33 CS-079073A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. ASA A i
34 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 kRl 11-84-40 L =3. 5 2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3.75 1
KT 200-29479 CINK_CONNECTING _PLATE_WASHER R U EEN e T
37 SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 AL D=10 H=4. 95 1
38 $D-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW R D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 5 B 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE il % | o R 1
9 SS56090910-5P SCREW 9/64-401=8 TR 96440 L =9 i
42 S8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 HFL 11./64-40 L =18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING PRI TAZ I 1
44 22907554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EOBERACT Y ME 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR X il (1)

B 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT WXEmECF v - 1)
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR RS 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING e ER i
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR ChLE P 1
50 % 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A hHE A 1
5 SM775T160-TP SCREW HEMEC M3 56 L=108 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RAFmib b 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD EBA-F 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EESMER M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B chifi X fiehidda B )
56 400-58879 FRESSURE_VARIABLE_FLATE_ASM. iR O RS T
57 400-68832 WASHER iR OF AR i
58 $0-1002206-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=22 BLD=10 L=282 1
59 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3 25 i
80 S0-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=86. 458 1
[ TA-0550804-R0 RUBBER PLUG NE:3 Z
62 201 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A FaB A 1
63 201 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B 2l ]
64 201 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_G B C 1
65 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C Bz o C 1

NOTE( E38) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS WIRERG

- 12 -



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
SRR - PR IZERR (2)

_]8_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A HERZTIL R A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT_B EER7IL-B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C EESR 7Lt C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT BESR7INEB XX 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C T iEHiat C 1
g 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB ERS T/oF AB EHRT 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT chifi X BT 2F3h 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X&) B ?
g 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM chifl 3 B 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW Sl MB X0, 75 L ?
T3 CS-0800881-TP THRUST GOLLAR AZARE D=8 W=8 T
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 tHat M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING paYallel il ?
14 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 EEE 8. 5X 18X 1. 8 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR EHER LI i
18 SM-B06081ZTP SCREW MG L=8 ESRC Me =8 4
i7 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A hHIZE—FFF A z
8 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M5 L=8 il M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M&X6 SRl M6 L =6 2
20 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFwEl v IdE—5 1
1 SM-B041402-1P SCREW W4 L=14 BTG M4 [
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 FREFMI 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET PR E—5 7Sy b 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK hIBZ BRI Y 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ST IR Z
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT kit | 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FREESRE 8. 5X 12 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR AZANE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHHy M5 L =4 2
37 400-25076 LIFTING_CAM PHE FIFAL T
3z SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kR MB6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM 2w N 1
34 5M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 bl M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E iy 7 1
36 40025030 LIFTING_LINK PR TS 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER iR HFAL 7407 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEEs 5, 2X 9. BXO0. 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEEF 5 2X15X2 1
40 $0-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Rl D=8 H=3. 75 1
49 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAET E P S T
42 262-26001 WASHER FEID U oS 1
43 3M-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 k»hals M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK RiRA L[N 1
45 SM-8050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AEARILE MBX 0. 7 L=8 1
4B A00-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN =] T
47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE T —EGHR 1
48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PE R chiars 1
4% SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAUMNRUELZR 1
50 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND W 2
5] SM-6040602-TH SCREW W4 [=6 Al M4 X T 7 L EB 7
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER T 4
53 400-43321 BUSHING_C IR TR A P 1
54 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR tg— 1
55 SM-40620504-SC SCREW M2 L=5 HAUMRU M2 L =5 2
56 WP-0220301-8C WASHER M2 FTEEHD=IL M2 2
57 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE 8AND 150 BHENAVE 1860 ?

- 14 -



TERIR (1)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)

- 15 -



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m B Qty
1 400-72140 SHUTTLE_ASM AER !
z 400-06574 SHUTTLE KE (1
3 B81820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT.A AERHART7TILE A (2)
4 81821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B KEBERTITILEB (1)
5 81822-215-PO0 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING hZEMR I (2)
[ RE-GI00000-K0 ETRING 3 E LS 3 %3]
7 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. PRI Twv oS (23
8 141-04004 ONCE THRCUGH OIL FELT PRESSER KEBAETTINER (1)
9 SM-B020460-TP SCREW TRt M2 L =3 5 (2)

10 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THRQUGH Ol FELT KEERITIL - (1)
1 A00-06577 SHUTILE_LUBRICATING_PLATE KESER m
12 SM-4030455-SP SCREW HpMal M3 L=4 ()
13 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S (8.9)
14 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 {3.9)
15 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING A (2)
i6 300-10470 SHUTTLE_ASM_SCREW AERIEHat 1
17 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT AN 1
18 SM-60B0800-SP SCREW M6 =8 Tl MB L =8 1
19 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KEAF UL 2
20 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL A — ?
Z1 #0 SB-3080010-0A BEARING ZARDES z
22 #01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING DD ES 2
23 $#01  SB-308G010-0C BEARING CABOHE Z
24 #01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING CABDHME Z
25 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AE TR 1
Z6 SM-B020460-TP SCREW PRl M2 L=3. 5 7
27 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B hEEZ B #S 1
28 40014963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS ) —4 1
28 ¥ $02  400-51991 SHUTTLE(H) chi (KEtR) 1
0 & 81828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. R — 248 1
3T E B7805-210-000 BOBEBIN e~ 1
32 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND TR Z
33 400-06578 Olt._WICK_PRESSER EiSmmED 1
34 SM-8060610-TP SCREW kR M6 L =6 1
35 400-36118 t OWER THREAD HOLDER FHRREH 1
36 SMB020250-TP SCREW TR 7
37 SM-8061080-TP SCREW EHial M5 L=10 1
38 B3538-112-000 Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER BRI TER 1
39 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FETILE M4 X 0. 7 L =6 1
40 400-72102 DRIVER SHAFT g 1
FE A00-72701 [OWER SHAFT GEAR B e 1
42 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 JIRE#1M 2
43 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ABALNES— D=8 W=9 2
44 $M-8050512-TP SCREW kRl M5 L=5 4
45 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL T A > ), i
45 i) B1411-804-A00 BEARING {A) HEHLJT—RFU7T A T
a7 $01  B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B FHEREHL IS —NFUY B 1
48 $01  B1411-804-C0O0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C SRIGL /I —XP U C 1
49 $07  B1411-804-D0OD BEARING {D) FHREHL ) (—~ PO D 1

NOTE{ )

#01...SELECTIVE PARTS
#02..TYPEH

_]6_

BIREES
H Ik



9. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
TERSFR (2)




REF.NO NOTE RART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-72089 LOWER SHAFT T4 1

2 SB-1170004-00 BEARING AN E 1
3 400-72207 LOWER SHAFT SPROCKET TR IOy 1
4 SM-B060812- TP SCREW ME L=8 ikHale M6 L =8 4
5 SB-1170010-00 BEARING CADOHE i
8 400-72088 8ELT EHYAETTRILT I
7 236-18606 BEARING SUPPORT EREgiNT U 5 4
8 $8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 tHalb 1/4~40 L =5 8
9 400-72173 GEAR_A F S~ pEEL A 1
10 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 £=5 kRl M4 X0 7 L=5 2
T 400-72090 CEAR BOX TRFEF R w7 A T
12 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.81L=16 AEFAILE MBEX 0.8 L=16 4
13 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEFNEA MB 4
14 $8-1170011-00 BEARING CADD S 2
15 400-72091 ECCENTRICK CAM TERBoA 1
6 SH-B0B0B12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRET MEB L =8 2
17 $B8-3350002-0A BEARING CADDHE 1
18 SB-3350002-08 BEARING AHDDmME 1
19 SB-3350002-0C BEARING CAHDD RS 1
20 SB-3350002-0D BEARING Papayadok il 1
1 SB-3350002-0E BEARING AR D T
22 400-72092 CRANK LOD Tz owo20v R 1
23 400-72108 CRANK LOD SUPPORT PLATE 2520w FBRER 1
24 SM-1030604-SP SCREW M3 L=6 MRl M3 L =86 3
25 SB-3100041-0A BEARING ZARDES 1
26 SB-3100071-08 BEARING CODDmE 1
27 $B-3100041-0C BEARING AL HE 1
28 SB-3100011-00 BEARING CHDRDHRE 1
29 $B-1150014-00 BEARING AL BSR 2
ap 400-72003 OSCILLATING SHAFT KIETH 1
31 490-7 2227 BEARING_ BUSH NPT z
3z SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 Ik =1 4
a3 400-72004 OSCILLATOR KiET 1
34 SM-B480B52-TP SCREW iHials MB X0 75 L =8 5
35 400-72005 DSCILLATOR PIN FiEFE 1
KT 400-26878 WASHER FIRTEVES 1
ar RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8BMM) E FElsHEE 8 1
38 400-72086 GEAR BOX COVER FFRwIZAHI— 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Mt M4 L =8 2
40 400-72100 LUBRICATING PLATE byt i 1
] BM-5040650-TP SCREW FRE M4 T =8 5
42 400-72099 FELT &M il 1
43 400-72097 GASKET A Nwzkz A 1
44 400-72098 GASKETB Ry B H
45 400-72159 LUBRICATIQN PLATE SRR 1
e ST-B040892-TH BOLT EEAE A b= Z
47 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FIESHIA U - I
48 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING SHEIS ORI - 2
49 4030-72208 IDLER INSTALLING PLATE FA R —R{HR 1
50 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HARL MB L=12 4
51 40072103 IDEER BEASE ASM FAFS—IERE !
52 $SD-GB00346-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 4 1
53 SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 Aty MB L=10 1
54 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 EEFHDER MB 1
55 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION mEX it 1
56 144-32504 IDLER SPRING P o 1
57 $B-1120002-00 BEARING _FYG D=12X28 4
58 WP-1221046-SP WASHER R 3
59 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING C Fzikehia 1
60 81212-210-D00 PULLEY FERTI—U 1
&1 BiT43-270-600 REVOLVING DIRECTION TABEL Bl AT oIl T
62 B1213-210-D00 PULLEY SHAFT FR I Ui i
63 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATJUvIEY 4X 14 1
64 A1230-500-G00-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW {dPdrEibshials 1
a5 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDEEF 1
66 400-06515 GEAR_A A I
67 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HRaLt MaXxXo. 7 L =5 2
68 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH g 3
69 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S 2.6
70 236-30007 TUBE Fa-t 6.3
73 TA-1G50504-R0 RUBHEER PLUG EiE 3

_]8_



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
DA I—ER

400-72151 WIPER ASM TAi—18 1
B2107-210-000 WIPER DA J (1)
40025416 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP DA NR—F e (1
229-55504 WIPER COVER DA IN=H— (1)
400-30780 WIPER_BASE_ASM, D4 —&# (1)
AB0-4G556 WIPER_SOLENOID TAI—JL/AE (1)
229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DAI=-0A (1)
228-56007 WIPER RUBSBER B DA4J—46B 1)
22956106 WIPER LINK A DA U7 A (1)
229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DA - UHS ~ (1)
B2730-216-000 WIPER SPRING TAIN-1F n
400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B DAI~Uvo B (1)
111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM, PERAC ;| (1
220-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW DAI-Us B BRG (13
229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT DAJC=V /A B (1
22957203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TANR-Uo oA = (13
HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoSwd 2P (1)
HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT EuOuse s (23
HA-Q060000-00 SWITCH AAwF (1
HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Er- | 17-0. 16 @ (0.04)
HW-5000700-00 2CORE CABTYRE CORD ZoFvIFAVI~F 2.53
NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 A\Fvhk 89-64-40 (1
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 AEFYh 11/684-40 (1
RE-0250000-K¢ E-RING 2.5 EMisig 2. 5 (1}
RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHisis 5 (1}
SM-E80404T2-TP SET SCREW M4 1=4 EHRG 4]
SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 SR (1
SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 gh D=6,5% H=3. 2 (1
SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X6 Heulfaly M3XG. B L =6 (1
SL-4030641-SE SCREW ERTERU (3)
WP-0320501-5C WASHER M3 FEE 3 2X7X0. 5 (9]
400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER ALFAR (1)
400-37501 STOPPER_RUSSBER A bw =10 (9]
400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DA~ R i
400-25441 WIPER_STUD_BOTTOM DA =25 w KR i
BM5040855-5P SCREW TFRAG T
SM-4050855-SP SCREW = 3a< i i
SM-4041055-5P SCREW HRlb M4 L=10 2
WP-0450801-SP WASHER s 1
WP-0531001-5C WASHER FESHHEN MB 1
ZT0-270° Wi FAFT SUPPORT BRACKET T — g T



11. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
REDDHEH - REBTFRR

1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VY /AF 1
2 S$M-6040802-TP SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 FURBUHIL - 4
3 RE-0900000-KG E-RING ¢ EELdE 9 I
4 400-06625 SPRING AT YU/4 FRLUIER ]
5 400-08617 AT_SCL_PIN AT Vo /o4 R i
3 400-350477 AT_SUCI_CCLLAR AT IUIAFZ R vl =A5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW izl M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT YL/ FEUTR I
g SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FREFURD - 2
10 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4 3X9X0.8 TEE 4. 3X9X0, B 2
71 A00-32343 AT DRIVE_[IN%_F_ASM AT B 2 T
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT BB oiRA !
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Fls M4 L =8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT BEY 2% 5H 1
15 400-23999 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT HHY S IERDTmE 1
T8 SM-B040802-TF SCREW MaXT 7128 FRzTIL H
17 400-10487 AT_PWOT_SCREW AT Bh rozmat ?
18 NM-6040003-5C NUT Ma FuhFe - Mae 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT ) I sta UEE 4
20 400-10495 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT ZERPU IR P T i
7 F00-10457 AT_IGINT AT ESEEE 2
22 400-10408 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BEMREERT T 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B oY s U EBE 2
24 400-10499 AT_JCINT_NUT AT RENEE FE o b 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN =0l 2
28 40072757 AT CONNECTION BAR AT e T
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM E-RHTHE 1
28 229-28808 NUT HlFT v (1
28 229-21506 THREAD TENSICN DISK HFm )
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT FATHE (1}
kS| TE2- 18602 FIRS T THREAD TENSION SPRING BN TIEa [43]
32 01 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION 2_ASM._H ESRATHE 1
33 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FHMFRbwil—C Uwd (93]
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN FEhE 1
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE HETH 93]
36 30010511 DISK_STOPPER_AOLDER_CAP FETE v 7 [ 3
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR B ol alib Ui ba ki {1
38 400-10513 DISK_STCPPER_SPRING S FERELER 3
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER FERTEIPIAE n
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST HUTEHE (1)
4% 400-10478 AT SO CCLLAR_SCREW AT VL4 PRy I—AZS=IESRET [8%)
42 ¥ =01 400-29412 THREAD _TAKE-UP_SPRING_H FEDER 1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW FRATH ey T H
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT RO EmAS—ikhF v b 11
45 WP-0510516-80 WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 TEdg 5. 1 X7. 5X0. 5 2
45 B12Z28- 232000 OILFELT mn I Tl 1
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW MBX16 R MB L=186 i
NOTEC 68D 201 TYPEH H 1143

- 20 -



_2]_

HE0 ER

12, THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM #FUID DL 1
2 SM-B050592-TP SCREW k&t M5 L =5 z
3 SM-1040650-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =6 4
4 #01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A HELALTID A 1
5 #01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B #HRpDAHLTOO B 1
[ #0777 2357709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C HFRERDALIO G 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D FHEDAHLID D 1
B 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT HALI0% 1
g NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 ATy M4AX0. 7 11 ?

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM IO U748 1
T SO-0800327-TF SHOULDER SCREW B D=8 H=4d. 2 1
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ABFyh MBX0. 8 18 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT R0 o 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kRt M8 L =8 Z
15 400-72107 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING BAR  A&ihBigis 1
16 §03 AN-0028400-C0 CORES JIo-A IV 1
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T biEy— 1
18 8L-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 ERC LR 1
19 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE #R o —EstR 1
20 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR tot— 1
Z1 SM4020501-5C SCREWMZ (=5 FAIRGC M2 L =5 7
22 WP-0220301-5C WASHER M2 PEFHHEAL M2 2
23 $0?  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H {HRatifse 1
24 55-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Tl 11-64-40 L =4 (13
25 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE EAR: ] (1}
26 S8 7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-4GL=7 AFERE T1.64—-40 L =7 (1}
27 * £07  B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 IHA (1}
28 # 82424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEA (1}
20 % B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. BhIA S (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK B R (1)
3 B2416-280-000 TRREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FRUB LT D
3z B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL  #%iETbLJX— () 8 (0
33 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 HEHBL 9-684-40 L=3. 5 (23
a4 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM,, LARGE  #{IhLJ{— () @ (1}
35 # $5-1060210-TF SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 MRl 3.32-56 L=2. 2 (23
36 B2477-210-000 MOVING RNIFE HINGE SCREW BCAERT D
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TS (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT SO LI (n
39 $01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D BAREE D (1}
40 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BIXAEH B (1}
37 7 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A A ERE A {17
42 #01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER G BA2ESE C (1}
43 HX~0015000-0C CABLE CLIP BRIy i
44 SM-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 RErURL - 1
45 400-72211 MOTCOR_BASE E—YREE 1
45 SM-GOBTE0Z-TP SCREWME L=18 IRTUIL T 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER B 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN R A R 2
49 400-71944 STEPPING MOTOR ATFwE TS 1
50 5M-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 HARLD MB L=16 4
B SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 T 1
52 $B-1100024-00 BEARING PeYatoY ik 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW R M4 L =06 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM =20 w 1
55 SM-8050592-TF SCREW Bl M5 L =5 2
NOTE(F5E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS HIRERSR
#02,. TYPE H H {15
#03...FOR JE JEH

_eeu



AREHER

13. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

- 23 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP HiEdr 1
2 WP-0450801-5P WASHER W 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. FigaHEE 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT_PLATE_ASM. FIB R Hritd 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. FiEFHEL 24 1
6 WPD320500-5C WASHER M3 EEEER, M 3 1
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eftdm 2 Z
8 $D-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Rl D=4 H=2. 8 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE HEdNELE 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE SRR [ 1
x| 400-06780 TC_BPRING TR 1
12 400-06781 TC_BASE_COVER RE#HELERI— 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 R M2 L=2. 5 4
14 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FRETURIVE M3 X 0. 58 L =86 4
18 $01  400-30943 TC_NOTCH R _H HEIHE/vF R __H 1
16 WP-0320500-5D MIWASHER MEE M3 L
17 $01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H FMEIE S/ vF F _H 1
18 SM-4020600-SF SCREW M2 L=6 UL M2 L =6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT_ASM. AR a4 MME 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW AMERAGC M1, 8X0. 2 L=1. 35 4
21 SMG040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L=8 g
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. AT A 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM SIEIARERENR (1)
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW HEHREBEEIR0 (2)
25 SD-08G0407-TP SHOULDER SCREW R D=8 H=4 1
76 4G0-72708 TC CONNECTING LINK R R T i
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3.858 H=1. 8 1
28 400-72225 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT FREFGEE OTEIR ?
29 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FETURIL - 3
30 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR AT dE—~ 1
37 SMB041202-TP SCREW MaX0. 7 E=42 KETORIL - 3
3z SM-6040602-TF SCREW M4 L=6 AETURILE M4 X0, 7 L =8 1
33 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM MM g H—8 1
34 400-72109 TC SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Y —E{TiR (1)
a5 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR tz— {1
36 HO-0020400-08 SENSOR REWEY Y
37 SM-B020450-TP SCREW Fral 4
38 400-72110 THREAD HOLD MOTOR INSTALLING P 2RHT—F—BUHE 1
39 GBR-0118500A WASHER HWEID W o — 1
NOTE(ER) #01..TYPEH H 4

_24_



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)(FOR 4530)

X—=YE®R () (45308

_25_



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 8 B Qty
1 400-72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET KBTS w i 1
2 400-72113 X DRIVEN BRACKET XEBMTISrw i 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT K BEATS54 g 1
4 400-72130 X STOPPER A 4530 X2Arw/TA 4530 I
5 400-72166 BELT RECEIVER U BA 3
[ 40072969 X TIMING BELT{4530]) KPAZIALET4530) B
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET KB 70O8 w 1
8 400-72468 DRIVEN SPROCKET PEERR 704w b 3
9 400-72152 X STOPPER B 4530 XAhwi8 4530 t

10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT o) 3

1 SM-B0514U2-TP SCREWMSH0.6 =14 T IS H

iz 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y @IS b 2

13 408-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y B ISry 2

14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X BB~ 1

15 400-72117 ¥-LM GUIDE Y — EMHAE 3

5 400-72118 Y ORIVE SHAFT Y BRI T

17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FiX PLATE K~ SRR 1

18 400-72171 Y TIMING BELT Y FAZ TNk 2

19 B2534.223-C08 X DRIVEN WHEEL X fEgdEn 1

20 400-72429 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEFT Y Al MRZRRE 1

Ei 072128 Y BELT FRESSER FIX PLATERIGAT Y RV FEARS I

22 82539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT XFPA RS i

23 400-72120 X-LM GUIDE(4530) XK= LMAE (4630 ?

24 408-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE KRBT Sdrw bl 1

25 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 PERAEN, ME 4

76 400-72156 X DRIVEN BRACKET BASE 4530 X R IST v FR—A45430 1

27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEN—2 A 2

28 400-72125 ¥ FEED BASE B Y BEN—2 B 1

29 400-72126 ¥ DRIVE SPROCKET Y SREER 0w b 4

30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y B 1

Ei] B2549-223C00 COLLAR X BRI 7h5— T

32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BCLT M2 X 10 FATURILS M3 X0. 5 L=10 8
33 400-72131% X SLIT PLATE 4530 X AEAUw ME4AS30 1

34 236-18506 BEARING SUPPORY ERERGAS U s R 2

35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FATURILES MA X0, 7 L =6 2

36 WP-0320507-5D WASHER WEEHT el M3 15

a7 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFvb MS5X0. 8 1ig 1

38 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 PEERIER M S 12

39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EEILSHE 6 2

40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7 - Z

41 SLHACII0ETAC SCREWMIXTE FURCELL Z

42 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ARy 4

43 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING STPILEE 2

44 SB-1150006-60 BALL BEARING CHHDMSE 6
45 WP-0430800-82 WASHER M4 FEEFNER, M 4 4

a6 SBET/0008-00 BEARING < SOOERT L]

ar 81802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT ERENRIAE A S L 3
48 $B-1300002-00 BEARING P=tallel vy i

49 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CABDWE 1

50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FAAIRILE M3 X0, 5 L =6 8
57 SM-6031402-TF SCREW FURTGRIb q

52 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FETURIL 6
53 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1.=4 Ikt M5 =4 4

54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FETURIL b 12
55 SM.6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FUETTURIL 4

56 SM-E04TZ02-TP SCREW MERBT =12 FRV TR IS 21

57 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5%0.8 L=12 et M5X0 8 L=12 3
58 $M-6051402-TP SCREW M5XG.8 L=14 FURCAUL B 16
58 SM-6053052-TN SCREW RATANEMS L =30 i
60 SM-6052502.TP SCREW M5X0 8 L=25 FUERTATIL - H
] SM-6057202-11 SCREWMEX0 8 [=12 AETILSE M RO 8 L=E18 7
62 $M-8050412.TP SCREW M5 =4 kSl M5 L =4 z
63 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ibshiab M6 L =8 2
84 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ikt MB L =8 2
85 SM-6051002.TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 SRR MBX0, 8 L=10 H
66 SN-B050800-5P SCREWME =8 TRUG M5 L =8 H
67 SM-B051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AL MBX0, 8 L=12 4
68 WP-0320501-SD WASHER TEGHOEL M3 24
89 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 e M5 L =4 2
70 SM-4051255-8F SCREW. M5 L=12, Hl M8 =12 6
77 SM-B051602-TP SCREWMSX0.8 (876 ARG M5 X0, 8 L=18 Z
72 400-7220% YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y trog- Bt I
73 5M-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHfal M5 L=4 2
74 400.72133 Y SLIT PLATE Y FEAU w MR 1
75 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X5 EHRL MS5X0. 8 & =8 8
78 WF-0531000-3D WASHER M5 TEENER WS [
77 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGBON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X8 PRSI R AL 2
78 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 PEEEMER M5 3
79 B4022-221-080 FLAT CABLE CLAMP 25w b —=NO 5T 2
80 B1158-224.C30 COVER PRESSER &Ry (— 3 2
EH AG-72127 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TR T
8z SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 RL M4 L=4 i
83 81519.026-00G HINGE STUD [=ver] 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN PRI A R 2
B5 SM-6050800-3F SCREW M5 L=8 Fal, M5 | =8 1
L WP-0531000-50 WASHER M3 YEEER M B 1
87 SB-3120006-50 BEARING CHHOHES 1
88 138-87008 THRUST WASHER AR g 2
89 SB-6120001-00 BEARING CHBDME 1
90 C5-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASAME D=12 W=g9 1
U1 S-B050592-1F SCREW L&HBET M5 L =5 3
92 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/440 L=5 2l 1/4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 PEGMEN, M5 2
94 400-72227 BEARING_BUSH NPUwTTwia 8
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW MG L=5 bl 12
95 SM-6040802-TH SCREWMA=6 ARGRILE Ma X U FTTTESR g
97 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND HRITVE 3

_86m



15. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)(FOR 6030)

X Y&k (2) (B030H)

- 27 -



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
1 400.72160 X_DRIVE_BRACKET XBB}HITSrw 1
2 400-72413 X DRIVEN BRACKET XEBHTSo5w - 1
3 400-72115 X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT X BRBhA IS A /8 1
4 400-72153 X STOPPER 6030 XAPwINB030 i
5 400.72168 BELT RECEIVER A RIPR 3
[ 0672170 X TIMING BELT{60307 KFAZITXFTE030) I
7 400-72167 X DRIVE SPROCKET X BB 700w b 1
8 400-72168 DRIVEN SPROCKET #8705y - 3
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AEARILE M4 X0 7 L =86 4
10 400-72226 DRIVEN_SHAFT Eghin 3
E&i EA-S500807-00 CAHLE BAND ESTIEN 3
12 400-72114 Y DRIVEN BRACKET Y WERMTSrw Z
13 400-72112 Y DRIVE BRACKET Y BB TS 0w H
14 400-72116 X FEED BASE X B~—3 I
i5 400-72117 ¥-LM GUIDE Y~ LMHL K 4
% A00-7Z118 ¥ DRIVE SHAFT Y ETIh I
17 400-72119 X BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE K AL MER BHIR 1
18 400-72171 ¥ TIMING BELT Y FAZINL - 2
19 82534-223-CC0 X DRIVEN WHEEL X GEEhenis 1
20 400-72129 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE LEET Y A FRARRE 1
P 400-72128 Y BELT PRESSER FIX PLATE RIGHT ¥ AL A RS T
22 B2539-223-C00 X (DLER SHAFT X FAES—i# i
23 400-72121 X-LM GUIDE(B030) X~ LMAAF (6030) 2
24 400-72122 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE XTS5 w b~i—2 I
25 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 FEsEER, M5 2
25 400-72723 X ORIVEN BRACKET BASE(B030) XIS v rR—Z (6030 T
27 400-72124 Y FEED BASE A Y BEIN—Z A z
28 400-72125 Y FEED BASE B Y BE~X—Z B 4
29 400-72126 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Y BEA T z
30 B2548-223-CD¢ Y DRIVEN WHEEL Y {E%eEn 1
kil B7549-223-C00 COLLAR X B~ U oI5 T
32 SM-6021002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 FETURILE M3XD0. 53 L=10 8
33 400-72132 X SLIT PLATE 6030 XBEAGy MEE030 i
34 235-18606 BEARING SUPPORT N s g ki 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 AR MA X0, 7 L=6 2
35 WF-0320501-50 WASHER YEEHD TR M3 6
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 RErvh M5X0 8 1 1
38 WP-D531000-50 WASHER M5 PERAERL MS 12
a9 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 EfElpiE & H
40 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T bzg— 2
& SL4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 MG ELRX 2
42 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AL - 4
43 $8-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SUP IR 2
44 $B-1150006-00 BALL BEARING CBbE 8
45 WP-0430800-50 WASHER M4 PEEER, M 4 4
48 SB-1170005-00 BEARING C oD DR 4
47 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT SHEh¥hm X 5 )L 3
48 $8-1300002-00 BEARING hetbailel:: L) 1
49 $8-1300003-00 BEARING ZHHOWE 1
50 SM-5030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FEFURILE M3 X0, 5 L=8 8
51 SM-B03T02-TP SCREW PRI 32
52 SM-6041202.TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRETUR - 4
53 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 k&t M5 L =4 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 FRETUR I b 12
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AEFURIL 4
56 S0 2U2-TP SCREWMER0.7 L=12 GRS 78
57 SM-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AANTLE MEX0 8 L=12 3
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =14 AETL - 16
59 5M-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AL 1
80 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FRATIL - 2
(] SM-B05T1202-TF SCREWNEXTE L=12 NETunL e MG X 0. 8 L=YD 7
82 SM-8D50412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 L&l M5 L =4 2
&3 SM-8060802-TP SCREW MG L=8 AHIRBL MB L =8 2
64 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=3 iz MB L =8 2
65 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.81=10 FURIRHILE MEB X0, 8 L=10 2
] SM-6050800-85P SCREW M5 L= FRUMS L =8 Fd
57 SM-B054202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 =12 AL MEX (0.8 L=12 4
B8 WP-0320501-8D WASHER EERHOER M3 kH
69 SM-8050412.TP SCREW M5 |,=4 kR M3 1L=4 2
70 SM-4051255-SP SCREW, M5 =12, s MB L=12 [
73 SM-G05T602-7F SCREWMBX0.8 (=16 AENRILE MBXOE L=16 H
T2 400-72209 YSENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Y o8 —BIHE 1
73 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ks M5 L =4 2
74 400-72133 Y SUIT PLATE Y BEAUw MR 1
75 SM-8050642-TP SCREW M5X6 B M5 X0. 8 L=6B 8
76 WP-053T000-50 WASHER M5 FERER M5 ]
77 SM-B050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 ST AR R 2
78 WP-0531000-8D WASHER M5 FERERL, M5B 3
79 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP THy br—=TJIo 507 2
80 B1158-224-C00 CCVER PRESSER HWAI—IBR 2
3] 300-7Z137 [OWER PLATE INSTALUIRG PLATE FIRETTR 1
8z SM-6040450-TF SCREW M4 L=4 Al M4 L=4 4
83 81519-026-00G HINGE STUD [ F o 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHRR A R 2
85 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 =8 El M5 L =8 1
£ WP-0537000-50 WASHER M5 TERER W8 T
87 $B-3120006-00 BEARING TN 1
28 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ASR 2
89 $B-6120001-00 BEARING CHBHDWRE 1
a0 C8-1200081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 ASAME D=12 W=9 1
91 SHFBO5T5TL TR SCHEW LHHhE M5 L =& 4
92 55-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 =5 kSRt 1-4-40 L =5 4
93 WP-0531000-50 WASHER M5 SEEEEAESR MB 2
94 A00-72227 BEARING_BUSH NPUT T §
95 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M8 L=5 R 12

_28_



16. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X — Y @& (3)

_29_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 = Qty
1 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X ERBesss 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL Y ERGEHER 1
3 S$B-4120001-00 BEARING ZADDER 1
4 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR AT vt I 2
5 400-72155 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X E—9 R 1
8 SM-B051602-TP SCREW M5X08 L=16 AEBWUNLE MBS ]
7 SM-B0B0602-TP SCREW MBX6 kSl M6 L 2
8 SM-8060602-TP SCREW MBX6 I$HRec M6 L 2
9 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FRAETURIL 8

10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 FEmAEN, M5B 4
11 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 TEE/NESR, M5 g
12 SM-4020501-5C  SCREW M2 L=5 el M2 4
13 WP-0220301-8C  WASHER M2 T@EHHEN M 4
14 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y ERnssEE AN —H 3
15 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR twH— 2

_80_



17. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MEDBEMR

- 371 ~



REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-72135 CLOTH FEED BASE mEOE 1
2 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE BEX U SFFvoIL 2
3 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VLA SRS Z
4 260-23408 FEED STUD EOH 2
5 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN DU SERE Y 2
[ PA-1602500-A0 AIR CYLINDER Tro0TF 2
7 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—A TR 4
8 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT IF—-F2-T3NLJ 03 L 1
9 B4711-220-000 AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT IP-Fa2-I3X)LJ G4 L 1

10 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7”—-Fa3—-3~NJJ O33R 1
17 BA711-230-00H AR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7—F2-TJ5~NJL T 04R T
12 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E #ltthig 3 4
13 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A MR LI— A 2
14 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B AL~ B 2
15 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHfab M5 X 0. 8 L =8 2
16 SM-6050800-5P SCREW M5 L=8 AL M5 L =8 pd
17 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEGERN MBS 2
18 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DR~ R 4
19 HX-0023300-00 CLIP BR/INR 19
20 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT IPFa2—TEHR 1
71 5L 6062582-TN SCREW BEIERBETRILE q
22 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ks MBEX0. 8 L =8B 2
23 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L.=10 FETGRILE MBEXD. 8 L=10 4
24 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TEREENED M5B 4
25 RE-Q320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E®ilEdhE 3. 2 2
76 PC-0124070-00 SPEED GONTROLLER AFP-F J7FO-5 Fd
27 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A IPFa1—TEZ A 1
28 $01  400-72136 LOWER PLATE 4530 T 4530 1
29 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 RAEFURILE MB L =8 2
30 B2567-223-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. TRBZEBOMm B 4 4
31 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B hIFABOR B 4
32 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATUVIEY 1. 5X 8 (8)
33 B2611-223-CAD SLIDE PLATE ASM. iR B DR 2
34 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE st it L ek (2)
35 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN PEWMI A P (4}
36 B25659-220-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING MO P T ]
37 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 RAETRIL 8
38 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER IS 2
a9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TS ?
40 400-72163 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_B MBS B 2
1 §576151612-TP SCREW AETGIL g
42 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 g 4
43 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH HRM—IF vz 2
44 $M-4041255-SP SCREW M4 £.=12 HAMRL M4 L=12 4
a5 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 EERIER M4 4
48 ¥0T  400-72138 FEEDING FRAME 4530 HRANEEAS 30 1
47 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN L o Z
48 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 it M5 L =4 2
49 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AT R W5 2
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mivalt M4 L =8 4
51 T2 400-72137 [OWER PLATE 6030 T 6030 T
52 #01 400-72161 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_4530 WM A _4530 1
53 $02  400-72162 FEEDING_FRAME_ARM_A_B030 WIPEAE A _B030 1
54 SM-6062502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT FUETHIL 8
55 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 s 8
56 §07 " 400-721390 FEEDING FRAME 6030 WHASEB 030 T
57 B2563-215-000 FEEDING FRAME HOLDING PLATE HAR TR 2
58 SM-5050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 4
59 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 TERENEA MBS 4
80 HX-0036400-0E PARTS g/ = 1.2
51 * §02  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL BORFRIET—IL (31,5 T

NOTE(ERE)

#01...FOR AMS-224E-4530
#02...FOR AMS-224E-6030

_32_

)
AMS —224 E —-4530H
AMS -224 E-6030H



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
I 7—ER

REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-72220 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASM et oo s 1
2 PV-9156050-00 SOLENOQID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BHREUF R~ (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N—Da=F (2)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE BHR (1)
5 PV-1351270-A0 3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 3 i— ~REER 1
5 PJ-3010651-G3 HALF UNION 6XeT11/8 JU= =TS b4
7 PX-0551040-00 SILENCER {#T1/8) oo Lozt 1
8 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 1.1
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCTAGN 1

10 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER L5 a—~t 1

17 SL-4040851-5C SCREWMAT=8 EEfREE~ML M4 L=8 4

12 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATQR ASM, JalbF LA —78E 1

13 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR T1LvLFa—7 {1}
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH FEHAAwF (1)
15 P.J-3050652-02 TEE 1T o =~ (1)
16 FI-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BHEF (w b @]
17 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK TFPwe (1)
18 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG DB YFIIA TSI (1)
19 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NS (1)
20 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by F—-ZFI (3)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 3 TRV (57
22 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 754 (1)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 O399 -47 J 78 (1)
24 SL-4054091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HeupfalbEhRA MS5X 0.8 L=10 2

- 33 -



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RIUTEERR

REF.NO
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. FRUTEGE i
2 229-31109 SPCOL RETAINER REERNUESD (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN REEBE (2}
4 229-30903 SPCOL REST CUSHION RETHIMI v 3y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST FGEZIm (2)
B SM-B0BT6710-5C SCREW WS L=16 TFRAT M6 L=15 (77
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RUTEEHHE (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RUTHEREE T (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM FUTH (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER FAUTHE (B) (1
T 729-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT YR E i RES 1}
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 Heupals M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEYvk M5B (23
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER RUTE (T) (1}
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE Hat (2}
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhfEE B, 1X3. 2X1. 3 )
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 TEFrvbk MBS (2)
18 NM-616051%-SE NUT M16X1.5 FEFYE MIBX 1, 5 ik (1}
19 WP.1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 YEE 17X30X2. 6 (2)
20 * 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. RIUTHREAR G 1

21 131567003 TAREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AL CREN 1)
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER RIUTHREN () & (1)
23 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE ML THEAR n
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE RUTHREARS (1)
25 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4X0.7 =10 Ul MA X0, 7 L=10 (2)
26 NM-6040002-5E NUTM&X0.7 AETYR M4 XO. 7 om (7]
27 SM-404120%-SC SCREW Mé4 L=12 HMal M4 L =12 (1)
28 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 HruMalb MA X0 7 L=20C (1)
29 NM-8040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 Aty M4 X0, 7 2% (21

_34_



18/ R LESFR

o

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
£

_35..



REF.NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 & Qty
1 400-77848 tP~410H PANEL ASSY IP—410H /tzLE 1
2 400-76012 PANEL PCB B A ASSY NKFILERB AH (1
3 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASSY LCD &5 (n
4 400-30026 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD%X4R 14}
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER 0-8SUB 9P Hh/(— (1
3 HX-0035400-0N SPACER TARFF (&)
7 HX-0035400-05 SPACER AN—tf ()
8 SL-4030691-5C SCREW M3X6 HuMURLA M3 X0. 58 L= (1)
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 HruhRUELRA M3 X0. 5 L= (2}

10 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 WMl M3 L =5 (4}
T 400-51330 P410_LCD_ASSY TP—410L(CTo&A Ty
12 400-46076 IP-410_FRONT_CASE_ASSY | P—4 1020y r—2A88 (1)
13 400-76009 REAR CASE B ASSY UF5—Z B8 H# (1
14 400-44971 REAR_CASE_PLATE P — 24 (1)
15 SM-4030501-SF SCREW M3 L=5 BAUMab M3 L =5 1)
16 CM-8007007-01 WEEE MARK [ABELS WEEE <—7 S 3 83
17 400-76031 EMGC SHIELDING SHEET C EMC&E>—hC (1
18 400-76032 EMC SHIELDING SHEET D EMC fEl>— D (13
19 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET ISOLATION_ =r— i~ (1)
20 §K-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.11=32 AL D=4 1 L=32 2
71 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSYL TRV L I
22 01 M9035-580-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V iBEEd 1
23 301 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V EZ-A3-K4 1
24 202 400-79638 POWER CABLE ASM, e —TiLE 1
25 203 400-79639 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 25%& 7Jb$ﬁ 1
75 4 400-79640 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD AGSY ] T
27 105 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 7«( wF 1
28 210 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A yF 1
29 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP BB 2
30 HX-0015000-0J CLIP Tl oUwZ Z
i SL4040691-8C SCREW M4 =6 EeNEE~TRL M4 L=8 7
32 165 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 {LARGE) B[REEBS~UL3 (K) 1
33 402 CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEE 1
34 207 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL{25) BRBEESIY—IL (25) 1
a5 a7 CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEE— 1
36 201 BME-0T700000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL WERnY—IU SEI00V T
37 1] BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATIGN SEAL BEEFY—I/IL ZiE200V 1
38 400-74051 OPTION A ASSY FFvavA# 1
39 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD.A BRIEFREE A (1
40 HF-0013031-55 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 a—-Z (3. 15 A) ()
9 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) E1—X m
42 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 Fa-Z 5 A i
43 400-50647 COMPACTELASH(TM) SET AMS221E AMS 221 E Qo rI73wva(TM Y 1
44 408 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=3 EEfEg-~uval Mg =8 2
45 103 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAMRUELAZL M4 X0, 7 L= 2
EE 00 SK-3512007-8E WGOD SCREW D=5.1 [=20 AFRTC D=5. 1 L=20 Z
47 0% MB8512-581-0A0 POWER SWITCH ASM. BEFAAAwFH i
48 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE({B) ASM RIEEEAHR (B) & i
NOTE(HFEE) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(]1-PHASE 100V} B&H (848100 V)
#02.. FOR USE [N JAF’AN(G PHASE 200V), B48 Ef#EE 00 V),
JUS(3-PHASE 220V) JUS (=220 V)
#03...FOR CE(}-PHASE 230\!) CER (8230 V)
#04.. GENERAL EXPORT ~—RREE
{1-PHASE 220\’/230\'!240\!) (B3E220V A 230V 7240 V)
#05... EXCEPT CE(] -PHASE 230V) CE &< (BB230 V)
#06...FOR USE IN JAPAN BAH
(1-PHASE ]OOV 3-PHASE 200V), EHE1 00V, =200 V)
JUS(3-PHASE 220V) JUS (ZH220 V)
#07...FOR CE(1-PHASE 280\!) CE (BiE=230 V).
GENERAL EXPORT —fgad (22 0V 230V - 240V) B
{1-PHABE 220V/230V/240V)
#08...FOR 4530 45308
#09..F0R 8030 8030H
#10...FOR CE{1-PHASE 230V).4530 CE (83230 V). 45308

_36_



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

BRIy 7 A8R

_37_



REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION B Qty
1 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BRI R 1
2 400-55356 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER B o AT 1
3 400-55357 CONTROCL BOX REAR COVER MER Y 7 AHhAHE 1
4 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEEE~Ralt M4 L =8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEE~Mal M4 L =8 4
& M3807476-000 CONTROL BUX FITTING PLATE TETein w27 LA I
7 SE-6083092-TN SCREW B ERBTURIL - 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FESHDED MS 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT MBX1.25 AEFvk M8 11 8

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER At EES 4
73 306 400-73650 MAIN FCE ASSY T N Ehgd 1
12 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEg~MalC M4 L =8 6
13 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEE AR 1
14 51.-4040881-SC SCREW M4 |.=8 BEAFEUMIL M4 L =8 10
15 £01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT - TEIRAN 1
6 107 400-00046 FLT-SPCBAASSY FLT - S ER AR 1
17 SE-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEgEg-vhal M4 L =8 6
8 HX-0033800-00 STUD EHRI—Y 6
19 MM-3040520-5C NUT M4 ISVMEFvER M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N EHRIEOIR 1
27 S[4040881-5C SCREW MET=E BEfEF~MAL M4 L =8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y JrE—%48 1
23 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR T4 H—H—F 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW R EIRAINQL 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TDUIHEFYE M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH TvTa 1
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE - KiEDiR 1
28 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 HAUMRUEAZX M4 X0, 7 L=10 z
29 £61 400-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BENEI-N3PE 1
30 103 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y BERFEI~FT P 1
31 104 400-73684 POWER CORD 1P 220V ASSY AR ARA-FI P esO0VE T
32 HX-0041009-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A U= T 4F 1
33 105  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 3—KPH 1
34 $03  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY UF o5 0—Kig 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-S8SDC O—KS# 1
36 400-05726 SOC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—MAIN J=FFH T
a7 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SDC-MAINI-KSH 1
38 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ERfEE~ual M4 L =8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE TA R 3
40 EY607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFwA— () H
T E0567-379-000 EARTH MARK —A R 1
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL QR —il 16
43 05 400-51640 UNIVERSAL_RATING_LABEL A HIVERBER i
44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R QAT —IL R 1
45 HX-0032600-0K GROMMET I — 1
e 400-73659 SWRELAY CORD ASW. SWHEHEI—FE 1
47 HN-(014900-00 CLAMP FILTER{L} DTUTI1IS 1
48 EA-95008061-00 CABLE 8AND =3 AN 1
49 503  CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE 9—&2—jl i
50 103 SL-4041094-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HAMAUELRA M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
57 03 BL-4047087-5C SCREW M4 =10 BTRCELAL M4 L=10 I
52 $03 CM-B001001-0% WEFE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥—2 2~ § 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—A&EHE 1
54 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUD B4ER 1
55 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB—-MAINI—FKP# 1
56 400-62368 SUBMAIN CORD § AGSY SUB —MA TN I—FEH I
57 HX-0041800-0E SPACER 2t 4
58 HX-0014700-0J SPACER iR ~—t 1
59 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 HuMabeELA M3 X 0.5 L =8 8
60 SL-6082092-TN BOLT S 7RIV~ 1
GE] SM-B0B7002-TN SCREW MB L=70 NEIGRILE M8 L=70 z
62 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 THmEHIEN M8 4
63 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FrmEE M8 2
64 NM-B080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 7AEFyh M8 1 2
65 807 400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N ER48 1
56 03 400-57278 UNIVERSAL_RATING_LABEL T CE 1
NOTE( iE32) #01..FOR USE IN JAPAN B4 (848 OO V. §38200 V),
(% -PHASE 100V, 1-PHASE 200V). JUS (200 V) B
JUS{3-PHASE 200V)
§8§F8F€ CE.GENERAL EXPORT —ﬁ"iﬁtﬂﬁﬁ
#04....GEN£HAL EXPORT !ﬁ
#06...FOR USE IN J, 71':2 Bif 1 %*ﬁ 00 V),
(1-PHASE 1 C}DV I PHASE 200V). (=4 V) A
JUS(3-PHASE 200V,
GENERAL EXPORT
#06...FOR 4530 4530 R
#07..F0R 6030 6030 H

- 38 -



22. WIRING DIAGRAM

BHEERE

i, :\i!mn!i.EEEE — - P EEHJ A
—
| T o~ — AL bgbe: L] _Elul !
s-LE-£ 4 1.} |
&y =0 8180 - . -
w CHIE Sl gy wolg s S—
™ E lotun R
o NYd = Lo o w M
o e e 2N
§-2uz | 5oy BEIDS L - -
T NI TZ TR Ta _ w
~
o s ,,IM_I_S sk L n <t ~r — o P~
| e B o S e e e
e e e : i | * oy ¢ ‘ 2
’M &~ L - (=23 o -
i o o~ T 0 i~ — —
y4cazE (] u:_z_u mu:ﬂﬂ = BNy
foskodl BN S 1 v ens muﬁ M 1) BArz (@)
B ragy < arz 8 [~ g < o
! - PR T gerazr (] M:E un|3 " o n
lE ) -
B ¥SDRER 9xII1Y = t # gparz () [ SRBLE- LT
_ ,ﬂm:u [ B viNa M I YRRLE-L
= i ) =
@ ¥E pXen Srary BT o | LEREE mRUEY
N _I o TR
I P_m*
as Ay m@ TE-GRS-LT Lz o] s Mﬂ THE-
I W TL-IASTES T 1 _lmmﬁ_s el reevecs LINT, m it
" leE\Pl\lJ\ S > TAVETES 1
SRETHYE " P o = LEL R FHLH
<t -t £ yod . 21 (ndigprzg T Y —
Hin Ppritys \Em sl T wewn TR o
e e S - - — k& ¥ [
o4 X o
CEYRY SN [l B peyyaca F9N7 ai LIOVEREY
- Wil I LLLE %) [ =
e M , TN ST ARAVERSY o
. 5 Y
ALY & mim_msa o ERE A BN > =
-t e i ) oo o
e ! AT m TEIVEREL o
o o qUs -2 L] E7ED ﬁ o LE)
¥O10% IENSSIU IAISHE o i ! o
i, T 3 — =r
€ -2 Tl FIERTT LmENY {211 TERSEREY 1y
. —= zena 55
i o) BN | | SRR [
. L]
Yy *,IMT:G e =
-— 21 H mﬁ:
WOLOK XINKIEL O¥IBHL L )
S-2il% = Reshs
. i - T mmmu_
e v
HFIHE -2 LITfLERD LR LA T
i nﬁm_ vl
sien 4134 ) 1540 1o
-y B T ] m1rEND
EALE M BENIYH | w
[Tiad ) m g O
e v W T T psuole | Eo¢ i
¥O0L10K 0334 )
f-=0% Z-TiI _rwnm: ”
1 7_. . m (=} g 52
FOLON 070K a¥IdHion - o .
ST I.E— o Y emeeT mszs L,
2z 954D GERY
43] [asz i
< L
o™ o
| 12%3 125D
gy [d3f 148y |
| @ .
HEag-z |

40—

60

_89_



REF.ND NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & & Qty
1 $09  400-73650 MAIN PCB ASSY MA | N ERiE 1
2 400-60029 S0C PCB A ASS'Y SDCEW AN 1
3 Hial 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T 558 A8 1
4 #2  400-00046 FLT.S PCB A ASS'Y FLT ~ S iR AE 1
5 400-73651 SUB PCB ASSY SUB B 1
[ 400-77648 IP-470H PANELASSY P —4AT0R T RILE 1
7 400-73679 PANEL CABLE ASSY L SR =TI L 1
8 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y 7 SE—SE 1
g 01 400-73683 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BRERDI~K3 P#E 1

10 303  400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y BEIFES—K1 P 1
T3 304 400-73684 POWER CORD 1P 220V ASSY MR IRl P20V HA I
12 205 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A wF 1
13 03  HA-0058200-00 SWITCH A wF 1
14 07 M9035-580-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100V auFyyyI—- K4 1
15 108 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. MR — T8 i
16 $03  400-05390 JEPOWER CABLE ASM JE BR7— L8 i
17 04  400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY SEBRTEEI— R4 1
18 105  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC O—KPE 1
19 #3  400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY U744 0— K 1
20 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD 8§ ASS'Y FLT—-SDC TO—KS# 1
Z1 400-05726 SOC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINOI—FPH®E I
22 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC~MAITNI—-KSEE i
23 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—iiE—s 1
24 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINI-FPH i
25 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—KSH 1
26 400-73659 SWRELAY CORD ASM SWHET—-FH 1
27 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR TH— 4
28 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AT v dE—5 1
29 400-73623 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM IR TS — TR 1
30 400-73640 1P ENCODER CABLE ASM PR T -5 - TJIbE 1
31 400-77944 STEPPING MOTOR AFuwEdE=F 1
az 400-73622 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUDE—F TR 1
33 400-73639 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM FEO T O - T8 1
34 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR AT W TE—5 2
35 400-73620 X MOTQR CABLE ASM X T4 —J)48 !
36 A0-73621 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM YT —JI8 1
37 400-73632 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X TvO—54 -7 1
38 400-73638 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y Ly—44 — Jil8 1
39 400-75079 STEPPING MOTOR ATy TE—% I
40 400-73626 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM RIBHE— 4 - TIA8 1
A1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VL /AR ]
42 400-72154 WIPER ASM T118—4 i
43 400-73681 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I 7 —rhiesr— )48 i
44 400-74987 VALVE COAD ASM e R i | 1
45 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM MRkF O — M8 1
45 400-75393 AR SWCABLE ASM — A Fr—JiLH 1
47 400-73671 X SENSOR CABLE ASM Xy —-TJiLiE 1
48 400-73672 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y oo —-JiliE 1
49 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM EILelC S cha s i 11 | 1
50 400-73674 TH SENSOR ASM L N AT 1
51 400-73675 iP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. PO EE T~ JIE 1
52 400-73676 STOP SW ASM —EIEA A wFE 1
53 400-73678 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM RPN E YT —JILE 1
54 400-40230 INT PCB ASM | NT BiR8 1
55 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~¥ILAA T 1
56 106 400-33875 PR&7 RECAY CABLE ASM FPK 4 7hEF—JLE# 1
57 106 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3iBAHYILAE 1
58 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR a—k DIRZH 3
59 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR E S iy 3
60 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR 2ot 1
61 HD-0020400-08 BENSOR EHF 1
62 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. B -2 -TW AR 1
63 ti0  400-77782 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN B 1
NOTE( i¥52) #01...FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE g8, =18/

#02...FOR CE.GENERAL EXPORT
FOR CE

#04...GENERAL. EXPORT
#05..FOR 1 PHASE/S PHASE,
GENERAL EXPORT
#06...0PTIONAL PAHTS
#07..FOR USE IN JAPAN

(1 PHASE 100\/}
#OB....FO 3-p

4530
#1 O....FOR 6030

_40..

CE. —MEsHA

EE

= R

B/ I8, — BRI

AV a &R
S (%?Eloo V) A

=48/
4530 B
G030 K



23. TABLE COMPONENTS

= RaMR

_41...



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION £ & Qty
1 400-72145 STAND ASM R 1
2 400-72077 CASTER FrRY— (4)
3 400-72087 ADJUSTER P H— €4)
4 400-72206 BOLT ERIL - (3)
5 400-72223 WASHER LARGE BRI HEE (24)
B A00-73222 UPPER_STAND EF (@8]
7 400-73224 TOP_BASE_L TR+ EE (13
8 400-73225 TOP_BASE_R i e (1)
9 400-73226 CROSS_LEG Mk (6)

10 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 TEE 13X24X2.5 (6)
5] WS-1220002-KN SPRING WASHER [E¥ Ao {15%
12 400-73227 BASE +& {1}
13 400-73230 BRAGKET_BT B S (1)
14 400-73231 BRACKET_B LMBRATIR (1}
15 NM-61006001-SE NUT FOR SPRING ADJUSTING BOLT BTy M10 1 (16)
16 NM-6126001-5E NOT M12 = (153
17 NM-6160001-SC NUT D—LEBRIL Y - (4}
18 SL-9082093-SE SCREW BEEATENRAFURL - (12}
19 SM-8129013-SB SCREW M12 L=30 il M12 L =90 (12)
20 $02  400-73216 SW_BASE_IE BESWTE JE 1
7 P07 SMSI061201-SN GCREW MB L=12 ARG MG L=12 7
22 B8117-223-C00 BOLT F—IEERIL B 4
23 B8118-223-C00 COVER INSTALLING STAY HI—BAT— 4
24 B8171-220-000 RUBBER ABSORBER BEJA B 4
25 400-72146 TABLE F—JW 2
26 FX-0032600-08 BUSH T g
27 HX-0032600-0M DOME PLUG fels TSI 3
28 HX-0032600-0G PLUG iR (e 3
29 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUGE 4 X 14 8
30 S1-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HRMALELR M4AX0. 7 L=10 8
31 SM-O087533-3C SCREWMBL=75 ABmLE~ MB L =75 z
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHFHIH MB 2
33 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 PEEHHER MB 4
34 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 FREE M8 2
35 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [f£5fEE M8 4
36 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL i J
37 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 FEFYS M8 1 2
38 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP ) Ve 25 R 3
39 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEEFE~p L M4 L =8 3
40 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND s R 2
1 A00-72237 STOPPER_RUBBER BEEIEIVA Ry T — i
4z SK-3271301-SE WOOR SCREW D=2.7 L=13 AAxRL D=2. 7 L=13 2
43 201 400-73215 SW_BASE BIE SW Bt 1
44 01 SL-6061292-TN SCREW EFAERETURIL - 4
45 HX-0015000-05 CABLE CLIP =T wJ 1
46 5L-4041097-SC SCREW M4 L=10 M RACELA Ma X0 7 L=10 1
NOTE(F3C) #01...FOR ST(4530) STH (4530;
#02...FOR JEAS30} JEH {4530

- 42 -



24. PEDAL COMPONENTS
IR

400-33831

PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.

PK78 ~INLAAvFHE

1
2 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AAZHWIGLTaA Ty ~ 1
3 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE a0 ) ey § (3
4 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 IEmEE 4. 5X10X0C. 8 (23
5 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FRE®E 4. 5X8. 5X1 (2)
[ S57111120-1P SCREW AFERTC (%3]
7 $5-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ThU 11-64—-40 L=12 (23
8 WP-0453801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 EEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 (23
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FhmEE 4, 5 X8 55X 1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER TR (2)
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FOFLT 5= (1)
12 PV-0105020-00 AlR VALVE IPINT (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DPuFHEF MH D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG k48 (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DL VR-2 B (1.9)
8 BY-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ST TR-A B (1. 8)
17 BT-0400251-£8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAER-R B (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-04 SPIRAL TUBE ANRAB) Fa-—TF (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND S TR (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE IHVRAN JULT (1)
21 BT-0400251°ER URETHANE HOSE, BLAGK TUEFIR-X B (0.17
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLEVR-R B (0.1
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA~ —2 (3) (2}
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4} DAP—-<—2 (4) (1}
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7} DAY=~ (7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) A7 —<—-2 (8) h
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D FHEF (2}
28 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION AL v gy (2}



25. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

17 20

%
10~12

I EmBIR
3\2 4-5
1 r J' i
1 1
31 A

ofC2G —‘2 7

i

—206

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 & Oty
1 ¥ 51606-210-D00 BOBBIN bt 1
2 103 400-72082 COVER SHEET(4530) HIRIBEANI I~ — b (4530) 1
3 104 400-72083 COVER SHEET(6030) RN —Y— 1 (B030) 1
4 7 10t MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX 17#18-2 1
5 ¥ 102 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
5 13704705 BELT SIOE COVER SHAFT WE~L AT~ T
7 104 400-72148 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 6030 FSAFweITUo 8030 E
8 103 400-72147 PLASTIC BLANI PLATE 4530 FIAFvL TS 4530 i
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10} BORIGH (W) i

10 B9140.372.000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL REBEZIF (Y ]
73 BO141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, TARGE FAEAIT (R) 1
12 GCT-02006000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER pavet Pl e 1
3 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE JUK T FU—Z A Fa-—T 1
4 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL - FLCRCILY 1
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE bt L 1
16 BY121-220-0A0 OILER {CONTAINING NG 2 TILY WELC NGO, 2 1
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NAATSUT Y 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND R-Z)T R 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE KZA1(— () 1
20 400-72154 COVER §AaRA) - 1
71 Bi139-528-000 FELT RERRRZ T
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F RER F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 R M4 L =8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER S5 0— 1
25 400-32763 HEXAGQONAL_DRIVER{1.5) FERIAI— (1. 5) 1
26 HiHg CMB06100209 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET, WEEE A7 A~v3y I—F 1
27 22932800 ACCESSORIE BAG BRIty T 1
28 226-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE FZA4 18~ (K) 1
29 82591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET ARARILY -+ i
30 B8601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASM. TEFE 1
31 A00G-50647 COMPACTFLASH{TI} SETAMEZ5TE AR FISwIa (TM) By R 1
32 * 8M.1041401.8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 midals MaXo 7 L=14 6
33 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 6
34 NM-5040001-SC NUT M4 FRTYh M4 6
35 SM-4040501-8N SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 HMNAb M4 XD, 7 L =5 2
NOTE( &) #31..FOR ST STH

#02...FOR JE JERB

#03...FOB AMS-224E-4530 AMS —224 E -45308

#04...FOR AMS-224E-6030 AMS —224 E-B80308

_44_



26. TYPE G EXCLUSIVE PARTS
G 5T Ak

25

>

roee
| i
| !
| B ﬂ '——2 9-30
| |
| E e |
23 .24
c@ )28
Qty
1 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. SR 1
2 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE £HR {1y
3 B2426.-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 v 3 {1}
4 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE BEEAZ (1)
5 B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. AAES (1t
[ B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE TINK WA AT Ty
7 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING REb L= (i}
8 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL HENLIC— (O g (1}
9 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 fFRlL 9/64-40 L =3 8 i1}
10 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE FDLI— (k) 4 11}
1% S51080270-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 MRC 3-732-56 L =2 2 (17
12 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW By AL (1)
13 WP-0450846-SP WASHER brine (1}
14 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT SO LI (1
15 58-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fFfpl 11./64-40 L =7 (11
16 SS.BT10430-TP SCREW1/6a-40 (=40 FRETTIZ84~-40 L =4 1T
17 101 B2423-260-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAZER A (1
18 101 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B BAAEE B (1
19 703 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C BAAEE C (11
20 [DH B2423-280-000 MOVING KNIFE WASHER D EAAER D (1}
2 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C FEHA C e T
22 B1601-210-D0B-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B hil® B 1
23 302 MDP-17082300 MNEEDLE DPX17 #23 i DPX 117 %23 1
24 493 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 2 8Y 3385 1860 1
25 104 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE TIALYEI8H 1
75 104 B353Z-223-C00 SILIEONTANK TAVTG5T T i
27 204 $M-4041055-5P9 SCREW oG M4 L=10 2
28 204 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 PEEED GRS RAIE 3 1
29 205 MDP-170B82302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX 17#23-2 i
30 Hi MG-3720016-D2 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY 33655 #180-2 1
NOTE(: #01...8ELECTIVE PART! BiRgR
G i85 “FoR et s e
#03. FOR JE JE B
#04. .TYPE G ACCESSURIE PARTS G iR ESR
#0%, TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTSIFOR ST) G {HR{dER (ST ®|)
#0868, TYPE G ACCESSORIE PARTS(FOR JE} G {H%fdES (JE &)

-45*



27. SEPARATE STROKE TYPE EXCLUSIVE PARTS
2EA NI-T RS EER

i 400-76736 SOLENOQID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A_ASM. EHEFEIIR A 8 1
2 400-76738 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE B AER{TAR {1)
3 PV-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3R MERR (1}
4 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 IILRAZH {1}
5 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION HOF—X2H {1}
6 PV-1557130-00 5-PORT SOULENOID VALVE 5ih— FEE (1)
7 PJ-3050651-07 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION BOF—ZX2 =4 (1)
8 PJ-3080600-05 IKEI UNION BRI AL (1)
g PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ar—RIv kO—-5 (2)

10 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TPy FHET (4)

11 SL4037601-5C SCREW M3 L=16 EEFNEENINQAT M3 L =16 (1)

12 SL-4032591-8C SCREW M3X25 HAUMAUELA M3 X 0. 5 L =25 (4

13 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND IR (3)

14 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SRR B (0.6)

15 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 (1.1}

1B SL-6051202-TN BOLT EEME B O - z

17 PX-9500010-00 PLUG kg 1

18 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3SR 1

19 B8T-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DS R—A B 1.7

20 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DT WFYREE 4

21 EA-O500B01-00 CABLE BAND FEITTE 3

22 400-74127 AIR EXTENSION CODE ASM. T 7kl J- K4 1

23 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 4 7dir —TI1L58 H

- 48 -



28. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEBERIA b
As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.
When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:
!n this case, even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place vyour orders.

TEMME, %Rev. No. a8 B AN,
BBkt AeWEEDES L, HIRahL&8 TS, THXTaET,
40072222

No.1509-01]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsENRSE/D:0Obsoleted partsHBREE/E:Erratumif

" [Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No. Rav.|PageiRef. Parts No. )
¥ Wo. )il No. & % ¥ |No. B No. & &
Al 0t 2 53{B1114-280-000
D] o0 6| 33|SM-4040855-5S°P Al 01 6| 33[SM-4041055-SFP
D 00 6! 66|SL~9061693-SE Al 01 6| 66|SL-9061600-SF
D! oo 6! 73|WP-0531000-SD Al 01 6| 73|WP-0520656-SA
D 00 6| 78|SM-4040601-5SC Al 01 6| 78[SL-4041091-S¢C
Al 01 6| 88[400-82017
B Al 01 6| 89|HX-0030700-0D
D| 0O 8| 33|SM-4040855-SP Al o1 8| 33|SM-4041055~SP
D | 00 8| 66|SL-9061693-SE Al o1 8] 66|SL~9061600-S8F
D| 00 8] 73|wWP-0531000-50D Al 01 8] 73|WP-0520656-54A
D! 00 8| 78 SM-4040601-SC Al o1 8| 78|SL~4041091-SC
o a0 8] 88[400-82017
T A 01 8| 89 |HX-0030700-0D
D| 00 22 3|SM-1040870-TP A0 22 3| SM-1040650-TP
D| 00 26| 11|SM-6051202-TpP Al 01 26| 11|SM-6051402~TP
D| 00 26| 38 |WP-0430800-SD
Dl oo | 26| 59|SM-6052502-TP Al 01 26| 59|[SM-6053052-TN
D! 00 | 28| 38|WP-0430800-SD
A | 01 321 61 |CM-3002000-03
Sl al o 34| 20/269-100529
D[ oo 36| 44 SL-4041091-SC Al 0t 36, 44|SL-4040891-S¢C
D[ oo 38! 61/SM-9086513~-SC Al o1 38, 61 /SM-6087002-TN
D] oo 42 39/SL-4041091-5SC Al 01 421 391/SL-4040891-S¢C
Al 01 42 45 HX-0015000-08
A 01 421 461SL-4041091-5¢C
D| 00 | 44| 32|SM-1041201~SC Al o1 447 32 SM-1041401-SN
Al 01 45 ~TALL PARTS 4%&
A 01 46 -TALL PARTS A&
A R /

- 47 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=5 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& g NO B B NO 25 B NO RE B NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2414-280-0A0 22 34 1 B9121-012-000 6 87 | HD-0020400-08 40 61
A1230-500-000-A 18 64 | B2414-280-0A0 45 10 ] B9121-012-000 8 87 | HD-0027800-00 14 54
B2415-280-0A0 22 32 | BH21-220-0A0 44 16 | HD-0027800-00 22 20
BME-01100000 36 36 | B2415-280-0A0 45 81 B9140-372-000 44 10 | HD-0027800-00 30 15
BME-03200000 36 37 | B2416-280-000 22 31 B3141-372-000 44 11 HD-0027800-00 40 27
BT-0400251-EB 32 18 | B2416-280-000 45 7 HF-0013031-5% 36 40
BT-0400251-EB 43 15§ B2417-210-000 22 36 [ CM-1001000-01 4 32 | HF-0013050-P0O 36 42
BT-0400251-EB 43 16 § B2417-210-000 45 12 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 | HF-0030002-00 36 41
BT-0400251-EB 43 17 | B2417-280-000 22 38 [ CM-3001000-03 36 341 HK-0346100-20 19 17
BT-0400251-EB 43 21| BR417-280-000 45 14 | CM-3001004-01 38 32| HK-0346100-40 33 19
BT-0400251-EB 43 22 [ 82418-280-000 22 30 | CM-3002000-03 32 61 HK-0346400-0B i9 18
BT-0400251-£8 46 14 | B2418-280-000 45 6 | CM-3004006-01 36 35 1 HK-0346400-00 33 20
BT-0400251-EB 46 19 | B2421-210-AA0 22 29 | CM-3004007-01 38 33{ HN-DG14900-00 as 47
BT-0600401-EB 33 8| B2421-210-AA0 45 5| CM-3012000-01 4 1 HN-0028400-00 22 16
BT-0600401-EB 46 15 | B2423-280-00A 22 41 { CM-6001001-01 4 33| HW-2003900-00 19 20
B1111-220-000-A [} 1| B2423-280-004 45 17| CM-6004001-01 36 6 | HW-5000700-00 19 21
B1111-220-000-A 8 1| B2423-280-008 22 40 § CM-600%001-01 38 52 | HX-0008500-0A 36 29
B81114-280-000 2 53 | B2423.280-00B 45 18 | CM-6001002-01 44 26 | HX-0014700-0J s 58
B1115-220-000 3} 2| B2423-280-0GC 22 42 | CQ-2000000-00 16 13 | HX-0015000-0B 42 45
B11i5-220-000 8 2| B2423-280-00C 45 19 | CQ-2000000-00 18 69 | HX-0015000-0C 22 43
B1120-223-C00 6 3| B2423-280-00D 22 39 | CQ-3030000-00 12 31 HX-0015000-0D 4 35
B1120-223-C00 8 3| B2423-280-00D 45 20} CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0015000-0F 4 34
B1120-210-0G0 2 19 | B2424-210-A00 45 4 | C8-0800881-TP 14 11 | HX-0015000-0H 4 38
B1131-528-000 44 21 B2424-210-000 22 28 | (CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0015000-0H 42 38
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2426-210-00B 22 27 | CS-0800971-TP 16 43 | HX-0015000-0J 36 30
B1144-210-000 18 61 B2426-210-00F 45 3| C8-1200081-TP 26 90 | HX-0023300-00 32 19
B1157-215-000 [} 27 | B2426-210-00CG 45 28 | CS-1200981-TP 28 90 | HX-0030700-0D 3] a9
B1157-215-000 8 27 | B2525-223-CO0 30 1 HX-0030700-00 8 89
B1158-224-C00 26 80 | B2526-223-CA0 30 2| D7133-555-BO0 2 51| HX-0031400-0A 43 18
B1158-224-C00 28 80 | B2534-223-C00 26 19 | D80G1-D15-AGY 43 3 | HX-0032600-0B 42 26
B1182-223-C00 6 24 | B2534-223-C00 28 18 | D8002-D15-ACY 43 28 | HX-0032600-0G 42 28
B1182-223-C00 a8 24 {7 B2535-210-000 45 25 HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B81193.223-C00 6 26 | B2537-221-D00 30 14 | EA-9500B01-00 4 37 | HX-0032600-0M 42 27
81193-223-C00 8 26 | B2538-223-C00 26 22 | EA-9500801-00 14 50 | HX-0033800-00 6 g4
81212-210-D00 10 44 | B2538-223-C00 28 22 | EA-9500801-00 16 32 | HX-0033900-00 8 64
B1212-210-D0OD 18 60 | B2548-223-C0O0 26 30 | EA-8500801-00 26 97 | HX-0033900-60 38 18
B1213-210-DGO 10 46 | 82548.223.C00 28 30 | EA-9500201-00 28 %1 HX-0035400-0N 36 6
B1213-210-D00 18 62 | B2549-223-C00 26 31| EA-9500801-00 33 9| HX-0035400-08 36 T
B1228-232.000 20 46 | B2549-223-C00 28 31| EA-9500B01-00 33 21 HX-00336400-0E 32 60
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2560-220-000 32 47 | EA-9500801-00 38 48 1 HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2563-215-000 32 57 | £A-9500801-00 42 40 1 HX-0041000-04 38 32
B1411-804-A00 16 46 | B2564-223-C00 44 18 | EA-9500801-00 43 19 7 HX-0041800-0E 38 57
B1411-804-B00 0 47 | B2567-223-CAD 32 30 | EA-9500801-00 48 i3 | HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1411-804-C00 16 48 | B2567-223-C00 32 31| EA-950080t-00 46 21
814 11.804-D00 16 49 | B2568-223-C00 32 20 | EA-9500802-00 4 38 | KM-0000004-8C 38 23
B1414-555-0G0 10 59 | B2568-224-CCO 32 27 | EA-9500802-00 14 57
B1504-210-000 32 3| B2569-229-000 32 36 | £2678-453-000 33 23 | MC-3720011-00 10 38
B1519-026-00G 26 83 | B2591-220-000 44 29 | EB567-319-000 38 41 MC-3720011-02 44 5
B1519-G26-00G 28 83 ] B2611-223-CAD 32 33 | E9607-603-000 38 40 | MC-3720016-00 45 24
B1601-210-DOB-A 45 221 B2611-223-C00 32 34 MC-3720016-02 45 30
B161£-210-00A 12 48 | B3120-372-000 2 41 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | MDP-170B1800 10 37
B1634.210-000 12 53 | B3126-012-000 2 50 | GAF-01007000 18 85 | MDP-170B14802 44 4
B1636-581-A00 12 18 | B3509-280-000 18 48 | GBR-0118500A, 24 39 | MDP-170B2300 45 23
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B3518-280-000 18 47 | GCT-02206000 44 12 | MDP-170B2302 45 29
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B3532-223-C00 45 26 | GEP-010613000 43 20 | M3004-511-00A 36 38
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B3538-112-000 16 38 | GPK-47C010AB 490 57 | M3801-476-000 38 6
B1641-562-000 14 41 | B4022-221-D0Q 26 78 | GPK-470010AB 48 18 | M4206-461-000 el:) 10
B1802-180-000 26 47 | B4022-221-D00 28 79| G5430-116-000 33 17| MB8512-581-0A0 36 47
B81802-180-000 28 47 | B4711-220-00C 32 8| G6113-875-00A g 74 | MS017-580-DA0 40 15
B1806-210-D00 16 31 B4T11-220-00D 32 9} (8113-875-00A 8 74 | MB028-580-0A0 38 53
B81806-21Q-D00 44 1 B4711-220-00G 32 10| GB8124-270-000 33 14 | M9034-580-0A0 36 23
B1816-215-P0O0 22 48 | B4711-220-00H 32 k3! M9035-580-0A0 36 22
B1816-280-000 26 84 | B4715-215-0A0 33 i2 | HA-0042500-00 36 27| M9035-580-0A0 40 14
B1816-280-000 28 84 B8111-220-000 6 85 HA-0042500-00 40 12
B1816-280-000 32 a5 | B8111-220-000 8 85 | HA-0058200-00 36 28 | NM-3040520-5C 38 19
B1820-210-D00 16 3| B&112-220-000 6 83 | HA-0058200-00 40 13 | NM-3040520-SC 38 25
B1821-210-D00 16 4 | B8112-220-000 8 83| HA-0060000-00 %9 19 | NM-3050610-SF 6 13
B1822-215-PQ0 16 5| B8117-223-C00 42 22 | HD-0005700-0A 4 48 | NM-3050610-SF 8 13
B1828-210-DAA 16 30 | B8118-223-C00 42 23 | HD-0005700-0A 22 17 | NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1847-221.D00 16 45 | B8171-220-000 42 24 t HD-00057G0-0A 26 40 | NM-60403001-SC 44 34
B1903-552-000 10 28 | B8202-205-000 6 84 ¢ HD-0005700-0A 28 40 | NM-6040801-SP 22 9
B1908-505-000 10 19 | B8202-205-000 8 84 | HD-0005700-0A 40 59 | NM-6040002-SE 34 26
B2107-210-D00 19 21 BB8601-WP1-0A0 44 30§ HD-00204CG0-0A 24 35§ NM-6040002-SE 34 29
B2110-210-D00 19 411 B9101-490-000 44 24 | HD-0020400-0A 40 60 { NM-6040003-SC 20 18
B2130-21G-D00 19 11| B9113-012-000 44 91 HD-0020400-08 24 36 { NM-6050001-SE 34 13

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5 B_NO 25 g NO S B NO S B_NO

NM-6050001-8E 34 i7 1 SB-1044016-00 10 21 S£-4032591.5C 46 121 SM-4041001-5C 6 36
NM-6050001-SP 22 t2 | SB-1680005-00 14 26 1 SL-4040691-SC 36 31| SM-404100%-5C 8 36
NM-6050001-8SP 26 37 | SB-1G80005-00 26 43 i SL-4040881-SC 38 14 | SM-4041001-5C 34 25
NM-6050001-SP 28 37 | SB-1080005-00 28 43 | 5L-4040881-5C 38 17 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5
NM-6080001-5C 38 9| SB-1080022-00 10 20 | SL-4040881-5C 38 21 SM-4041055-5P 2 32
NM-6080001-5C 38 64 | SB-1080023-00 10 24 | SL-4040891-5C 4 2| SM-4041055-SP 6 33
NM-6080001-SC 42 37 | SB-1100024-00 22 52 | SL-4040881-5C 4 30 | SM-4041055-5P 8 33
NM-6100001-3SE 42 15 ] SB-1120002-00 18 §7 | SL-4040891-8C [+] 83 | SM-4041055-SP 19 38
NM-6120001-SE 42 16 | SB-1150006-00 26 44 | SL-4040891-8C 8 63 | SM-4041055-8P 45 27
NM-6120011-SF 6 51 SB-1150006-00 28 44 1 SL-404089%-8C 33 1 SM-4041201-8C 34 27
NM-612G311-SF 8 5| SB-1150014-00 18 291 SL-404089%-5C 36 44 | SM-4041255-SP a2 44
NM-6160001-SC 42 17 | 8B-1170004-00 18 2| SL-404089t-SC a8 41 SM-4041401.5C 6 a7
NM-6160511-SE 34 18 | 8B-1170009-00 26 45 | SL-4040891-3C 38 51 SM-4041401-5C 8 a7
NS-60203 t0-SP 19 22 | SB-1170009-C0 28 46 | SL-4040891-5C 38 12 1 SM-4042001-SC 34 28
NS-5110310-5P 2 48 | SB-1170010-00 8 5| SL-4040891-SC 38 38 | SM-4050855-5P 19 37
NS-6110310-8P 19 23| SB-117001%-00 18 14 | SL-4040881-3C 42 39 [ SM-4051001-8SN 8 4

$B-1200009-00 10 1| $1-4041081-8C a8 51| SM-4051001-SN 8 14
PA-1602509-A0 32 6| SB-1200017-00 10 6| SL-404101-5C 6 48 | SM-4051055-SP 2 29
PB-0000100-00 44 18 | SB-1200018-00 10 4 | SL-4041681-8C 6 78 | SM-4051255-5P 26 70
PC-3124010-00 32 26 { SB-1300002-00 26 48 { SL-4041091-8C 8 458 | SM.4051255-5P 28 70
PC-3124080-00 46 91 $8-1300002-00 28 48 1 SL-4041091-5C 8 78 | SM-4051405-SE 34 12
PF-0552040-BO 33 31 S58.1300003-00 26 49 ¢ SL-4041091-SC 36 45| SM-4051655-SP 22 50
P3-0305200-01 33 6 | 58-1300003-0C 28 49 | SL-4041091-SC 38 28 | SM-4055001-SF 6 [+]
PJ-0480525-03 32 7 | SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-4041091.SC 38 50| SM-4055001-SF 8 5]
PJ-3010405-01 43 13 | SB-3G70002-0B 10 a0 | SL-4041091-8C 42 30 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2
PJ-3010405-05 33 3| SB-3070002-0C 10 3 SL-4041091-5C 42 46 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13
PJ-310600-03 33 10 | SB-3070002-00 10 32 | SL-4043591-SC 38 241 SM-4061255-8P 18 50
PJ-30110651-03 33 6| SB-3080010-0A 16 21| SL-4051091-8C 33 24| SM-5040855-SN 4 24
PJ-3040652-01 46 4 | SB-3080010-0B 16 22 | SL-6040892-TN 2 34 1 SM-6020250-TP 16 36
PJ4-3050651-07 46 7| $B-3080010-0C 16 23 | SL-6040892-TN 18 46 | SM-6020350-5P 24 13
PJ-3080652-02 33 15| $SB-3080010-0D 16 24 | SL-6051292.TN 46 16 | SM-6020450-TP 24 37
PJ-3050652-04 46 5| SB-31C0011-0A 18 251 SL-6052592-TN 10 41| SM-6020460-TF 16 9
P.3-3080400-02 43 27 | 8B-3100011-0B i8 26 | SL-6061292-TN 42 44 | SM-6020460-TP 16 26
PJ-3080400-02 46 10 | SB-3100011.0C 18 27 | SL-6062592-TN 32 21| SM-6030602-TP 24 14
PJ-3080400-02 46 201 SB-3100013%-0D 18 28 | SL-6082092-TN 33 66 | SM-8030602-TP 26 50
PJ-3080600-05 45 81 5B-3120008-00 26 B7 | SL-B083092-TN a8 7| SM-6030602-TP 28 50
PJ-3090052-03 33 18 | S8-3120008-00 28 87 | SL-9081600.5F B 66 | SM-6031002-TP 26 32
PJ-3095200-1 44 17 | SB-3350002-0A 18 17 | SL-9081600-5F 8 66 | SM-6031002-TP 28 32
PS-0150065-KP [} 67 | SB-3350002-08 18 18 | SL-8082093-3E 42 18 | SM-5031402-TP 26 51
PS-0150065-KP 8 67 | SB-3350002-0C 18 19 | SM-1030601-SP 8 32| 8M-6031402-TP 28 5%
PS-0150065-KP 32 32 | SB-3350002-0D 18 201 SM-1030601-8P 8 32 | SM-6040450-TP 26 82
PS-0250062-KH [ 28 | $B-3350002-0E 18 21 SM-1030601-5P 18 24 1 SM-6040450-TP 28 82
PS-0250062-KH 8 28 | SB-4080001-00 14 131 SM-1040650-TF 22 3| SM-6040602-TP 14 51
PS-0400144-KH 42 29 | SB-4120001-00 30 3| SM-1040801-3P 3] 311 SM-6040B02-TP 16 39
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SB-6120001-00 26 89 [ SM-1040801-SP 8 311 SM-6040802-TP 24 32
PS-0400142-KH 18 63 | $B-6120001-00 28 89 | SM-1040870-TP 6 30 ¢ SM-6040B602-TP 26 35
PV-0105020-00 43 12 | SD-0350156-TF 24 27 | SM-1040870-TF 6 65§ SM-6040802-TP 26 a6
PV-1351270-AC 33 5| S0.0400266-TP 24 8| SM-1040870-TP 8 30| SM-6040802-TP 28 9
PV-1352070-00 45 3| SD-0650321-TP 19 28 | SM-1040870-TF 8 65 | SM-6040602-TP 23 35
PV-1502091-00 33 4 | SD-0800327-TP 22 11| SM-1040870-TP 18 39 [ SM-6040650-TP 2 17
PV-1551130-00 46 §{ SD-0800336-TP 12 59 | SM-1040870-TP 32 50 [ SM-6040650-TP 2 20
PV-8150050-C0 33 2§ SD-0800337-TP 4 25] SM-1041401-SN 44 32| SM.B040650-TP 4 22
PX-0200020-00 43 111 SD-0B00346-TP 18 521 SM-1041601-8C 6 76 | SM-6040650-TP 2 44
PX-0551040-00 33 7| SD-0800386-TP 12 35| SM-1041601-5C a 78 | SM-8040650-TP g 35
PX-5000140-00 43 14 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1061201-SN 42 21| SM-8040650-TP 8 35
PX-9500010-00 46 17 | 8D-0800407-TP 24 25 SM-2360110.TP 24 20 | SM-6040650-TP 18 41
PX-8500090-00 33 22 | SD-(B00408-TP 12 38 | SM-4020501-SC 14 55 SM-6040650-TP 22 53

SD-0800656-TP 12 80 | SM-4020501-SC 22 21| SM-6040650-TP 24 21
RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SD-0800746-TF 12 10 | SM-4020501-SC 30 12 | SM-8040802-TP 4 39
RC-0650811-KP 12 25| SD-1000508-TP 12 37 | SM-4020600-SP 24 18 | SM-6040802-TP [} 57
RC-1200001-KP 18 59 | SD-1002206-TP 12 58 | SM-4030401-8C 6 29 | SM-6040802-TP 8 82
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SK-3271301-5E 42 42 1 SM-4030401-8C 8 29 | SM-6040802-TP 8 57
RE-0200000-K0 24 7| SK-3413201-SE 36 20 SM-4030455-SP 16 12 | SM-6040802.TP 8 82
RE-0250000-K0 19 24 | SK-3512001-SE 36 46 § SM-4030501-5F 36 10 [ SM-6040802-TP 12 52
RE-0300000-K0 16 6| SL-4030641.SE 19 30§ SM-4030501-SF 36 15| SM-8040802-TP 20 2
RE-03000G00-KQ 32 12 1 5L-4030691-5C 36 8 SM-4030601-SN 2 9] SM-6040802-TP 20 9
RE-0320000-K0 32 25 ¢ S1-4030681-5C 36 91 SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040B02-TP 20 16
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | S1-4030881-5C 38 59 [ SM-4030601-SN 19 29 | SM-6040802-TP 22 44
RE-0500000-K0 18 25 S1-4031091-8C 14 49 | SM-4040501-SN 44 351 SM-6040802-TP 22 51
RE-0600000-K0 26 39 | SL-4031001-5C 22 18| SM-4040655-5P 2 42 1 SM-6040802.TP 26 42
RE-06GJ000-K0 28 39 | SL-4031091-5C 26 41| SM-4040655-SP 6 34 1 SM-6040802-TP 28 42
RE-Q0700000-K0 14 35 SL-4031091-5C 28 41| SM-4040655-SP 8 34 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
RE-0800000-K0 18 37| Si-4031481-8C 6 86 | SM-4040855-SP 2 71 SM-6040860-7P 20 13
RE-0900C00-K0 206 3| SL-4031481.8C 8 86 | SM-4040855-SP 2 38 1 SM-6040860-TP 44 23

5L-4031691-5C 46 11| SM-4040855.5P 9 36| SM-6041150-TP 4 27

_49_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

51
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B NO [ B NO @ik B __NO SETE H NO

SM-8041202-T2 24 29 | SM-8050412-TP 26 53 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-0641601-SD 18 54
8M-6041202-TP 24 31| SM-8050412-TP 26 62| TA-1050504-R0 8 71 | WP-0651001-8C 22 47
SM-6041202-TP 26 52 { SM-8050412-TP 26 69 | TA-2100804-R0 2 10 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15
SM-6041202-TP 26 54 | SM-8050412-TP 26 73| TA-2100904-R0 6 75 | WP-0841601-SC 38 8
SM-6041202-TP 26 55 | SM-8050412-TP 28 53 | TA-2100904-R0O 8 751 WP-0841601-SC 38 62
SM-6041202-TP 26 56 | SM-8050412-TP 28 82 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0B41601-8C 42 32
SM-6041202-TP 28 521 SM-8050412-TP 28 69 WP-0841601-5C 42 33
SM-6041202-TP 28 54 | SM-B050412-TP 28 73 | WP-0220301-8C 14 56 | wP-0850002-5P 14 14
5M-6041202.TP 28 55 | SM-80504i2-TP 32 48 | WP-0220301-SC 22 22 1 WP-1221018-SP 12 27
SM-6041202-TP 28 56 | SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0220301-8C 30 131 WP-1221016-SP 18 58
SM-6041402-TN 6 70 | SM-8050512-TP 16 44 | WP-0320500-5C 24 8 | WP-1302501-5C 42 10
SM-6041402-TN 8 70| SM-8050592-TP 22 2| WP-0320500-30 24 16 { WP-1302501-SE 6 10
SM-6041402-TP 14 21| SM-8050592-TFP 22 55 | WP-0320501-3C 19 31| WP-1302501.SE 8 10
SM-6041602-TP 10 40 | SM-B8050582-TF 26 91 | WP-0320501-5D 26 36 § WP-1702600-30 34 18
SM-6050652-TP 26 77 | SM-8050592-TFP 28 91 | WP-0320501-5D 26 68 { WS-0451040-KP 2 52
SM-B6050852-TP 28 77 | SM-8050612-TP 26 75| WP-0320501-SD 28 36 | WS-0451040-KP 43 g
SM-6050800-SP 26 66 | SM-8050612-TP 28 75 { WP-0320501-3D 28 68 | WS-0451040-KP 43 9
SM-6050800-SP 25 85| SM-8050812-TRP 32 15| WP-033050t-SB 6 38 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16
SM-6050800-SP 28 66 | SM-8050812-TP 32 22 1 WP-0330501-SB 8 38 | WS-0610002-KP 32 38
SM-6050800-8P 28 85 | SM-8060552-TP 16 42 { WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | 'WS-0820002-KN 38 63
SM-6050800-5P 32 16 | SM-B0G0552-TP 18 32 { WP-0430800-5D 26 45§ WS-0820002-KN 42 34
SM-8050800-5P 32 58 | SM-8060552-TP 26 95 | WP-0430800-SD 28 45 { WS-0820002-KN 42 35
SM-6050802-TP 6 72 | SM-8060552-TP 28 95 | WP-0430800-SD 32 45 | WS-1220002-KN 42 14
SM-6050802-TP 8 72 | SM-B080602-TP 14 19| WP-0430801-5C 20 10 | WS-1253010-KN 4] 11
SM-6050802-TP 14 45 | SM-B0B0B02-TP 30 T} WP-0430801-5C 44 33 | WS-1253010-KN 8 11
SM-6051062-TP 26 65 | SM-8060602-TP 30 8| WP-0450000-SD 6 40 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28
SM-6051002-TP 28 651 SM-806061C-TP 16 34 | WP-0450000-SD 8 40
SM-6051002-TP 32 23 { 5M-8060802-TP 26 63 | WP-0450801-5D 2 39} 101-02200 44 22
8M-6051202-TF 26 57 | SM-8060802-TP 28 63 | WP-0450801-3D 6 391 105-02300 2 35
SM-6051202-TP 26 61} SM-8060812-TP 10 3| WP-0450801-8D 8 391 110-72402 2 47
SM-6051202-TP 26 67 | SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450801-5D 43 41 111-11051 19 13
SM-6051202-TP 28 57 | SM-8060812-TP 12 6| WP-0450801-50 43 8| 122-09706 6 77
SM-6051202-TP 28 61} SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 56 | 122-09706 8 77
SM-6051202-TP 28 67 [ SM-8060812-TP 14 16 [ WP-0450801-SP <] 58 | 131-22403 12 23
SM-6051402-TP 26 11| SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 8 56 ] 131-22452 12 22
5M-6051402-TP 26 58 | SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450801-SP 8 581 131-67903 34 21
SM-6051402-TP 28 58 | SM-B060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450801-5P 18 391 131-68000 34 22
SM-6051402-TP 30 9| SM-8060812-TP 18 4| WP-0450801-5P 24 21 13168109 34 23
SM-6051602-TP 18 12 | SM-80860812.TP 18 16 [ WP-0450826-SC 4 23| 131-68208 34 24
SM-6051602-TP 26 71| SM-8060812-TP 22 14 [ WP-0450846-5P 14 §2 | 135-18501 18 55
SM-6051602-TP 28 71 | SM-B060B12-TP 26 64 | WP-0450846-SP 22 37 | 135-29607 16 15
EM-6051602-TP 30 6| SM-8060812-TP 28 64 | WP-0450846-SP 45 13 | 137-04705 44 6
SM-6051802-TP 32 37 | SM-8061050-TR 16 37 | WP-0510516-SD 20 45 | 137-05108 2 21
SM-6052502-TP 26 60| SM-8061612-TP 10 36 | WP-0520656-SA 5 73| 138-16855 8 44
SM-6052502-TP 28 59 | SM-8061612-TP 20 47 | WP-0520656-SA 8 73 | 138-16855 8 44
SM-6052502-TP 28 60 | SM-8480652-TP 14 10 [ WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 138-87005 26 88
SM-6053052-TN 26 59 | SM-84B0652-TP 18 34 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39| 138-87005 28 88
SM-6060800-8P 16 18 | 8SM-9087533-SC 42 31| WP-0531000-5D 18 13 | 141-03352 16 27
SM-6060802-TP 32 20 | SM-9124503-SB B 7| WP-0531000-5D 26 25| 141-03859 45 21
SM-6061010-TP 18 53 | SM-9124503-5B 8 7| WP-0531000-SD 26 38| 14103907 16 10
SM-6061202-TP 6 42 | SM-9129013-5B 42 19 [ WP-0531000-8D 26 76 | 141-04004 16 8
SM-6061202-TP 8 42 | $5-1080210-TP 22 35 | WP-0531000-8D 26 78 | 141-13450 2 49
SM-6061402-TP 12 24 | $3-1060210-TP 45 111 WP-0531000-8D 26 86 | 141-13468 2 46
8M-6061610-SC 34 6| S5-1110640-TP 12 30| WP-0531000-5D 26 931 141-15554 4 31
SM-6061802-TP 14 22 1 85-8090910-3P 12 41 WP-0531000-S0 28 251 141-15854 40 62
SM-6061802-TP 22 46 | S5-6110430-TP 22 24 | WP-0531000-SD 28 38| 144-32504 18 56
SM-6062502-TN 32 54 | $5-6110430-TP 45 16 | WP-0531000-SD 28 76| 168-70206 42 36
SM-6087002-TN 38 61| $5-8111210-SP 43 7| WP-0531000-8D 28 78 | 178-45009 38 2f
SM-6450610-TP 6 55 | SS5-6151612-TP 32 41} WP-0531000-SD 28 86 | 180-35204 43 23
SM-6450610-TP 8 55 | 8§8-7090410-SP 22 33 | WP-0531000-5D 28 93 | 180-35303 43 24
SM-7030450-SC 6 71| $8-7090410-5P 45 9| WP-0531000-8D 30 10| 180-35600 43 25
SM-7030450-5C 8 71| 88-1110740-TP 22 26 | WP-0531000-3D 3¢ 11| 180-35709 43 26
SM-7751160-TP 12 51| 8S8.7110740-TP 45 t5 | WP-0531000-SD 32 17
SM-8030412-TP 10 63 | 83-7111120-TP 43 6§ WP-0531000-SD 32 24 | 228-21006 10 25
SM-8030412-TP 20 7| SS-7111810-TP 12 42 1 WP-0531000-8D 32 59| 228-91204 10 34
SM-8040310-S8 10 51 | S5-8110410-TP 12 34 1 WP-0531001-3C 18 40 | 229-01409 10 62
SM-8040310-85 10 53 | SS5-8660512-TP 18 8{ WP-0553216-5D 43 10| 229-01805 4 3
SM-8040412-TP 19 26 | 55-8660512-TP 26 92 { WP-0561616-SC 6 91 229-02506 2 4
SM-8040412-TP 19 27 | $35.8860512-TP 28 92 1 WP-0561616-3C 8 97 229-07505 12 45
SM-8040502-TP 18 10 | $8-9151240-SN 6 81 WP-0611626-SP 12 91 228-07554 12 44
SM-8040502-TP 18 67 | SS-9151240-SN 8 81 WP-0611526-SP 32 39 | 229-07604 12 46
5M-8040802-TP 4 26 WP-0641600-5C 32 42 | 220-20508 2 16
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | TA-0550604-R0 12 61 | WP-06416G0-SC 32 56 | 229-21506 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | TA-0750404-R0 12 21| WP-0641601-5C <] 43 | 229-28808 20 28
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | TA-0850804-RG 2 23 | WP-0641601-SC 8 43 | 229-30208 34 14

_50_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S 3 NO 25 B NO BE § _NO S & NO

229-30358 34 11 400-05393 38 331 400-10515 20 40 | 400-3082% 14 1
229-30408 34 10 | 400-05393 40 181 400-10521 20 43 | 400-30626 14 2
229-30507 34 91 400-05394 38 35| 400-19522 20 44 | 400-30627 14 3
229-30705 34 71 40005394 40 20| 400-10523 20 33| 400-30628 12 82
229-30804 34 5| 400-05401 38 22| 400-10527 24 22 | 400-30629 12 63
229-30903 34 4 | 400-05401 40 8| 400-10528 24 23 | 400-30630 12 64
229-31000 34 3| 400-05706 38 20| 400-10533 0 54 1 400-30779 19 12
229-31109 34 2| 400-06726 a8 36 | 400-10589 24 9| 400-30780 9 5
229-31208 34 15 | 400-05726 40 21 400-1%1582 24 24 | 400-30828 2 a8
2208-31307 34 11| 400-05727 38 37 1 400-11902 10 35| 400-30829 4 15
228-314086 34 8| 400.05727 40 22 | 400-12038 38 34 | 400-30926 36 4
228-32800 44 27 | 400-05848 36 51 400-12038 40 19 | 400-30933 22 23
229%-33006 44 28 |1 400-06323 a4 13| 400-12965 12 19| 400-30934 22 25
229-33105 44 19| 400-06484 2 37| 400-13640 4 2% | 400-30934 45 2
229.33204 44 i4 § 400-06515 10 5G| 400-14963 16 28 | 400-30936 22 1
228-55504 19 4 1 400-06515 18 66 | 400-15800 24 5| 400-30942 24 17
229-55900 19 T : 400-06516 10 52 | 400-18948 38 44 | 400-30943 24 15
229-56007 19 8| 400-06529 10 16 | 400-23371 40 17 | 400-30056 19 3]
229-56106 19 91 400-06530 10 17 | 400-23624 22 13 | 400-31336 4 28
229-56205 19 10} 400-08531 10 18 | 400-23631 12 49 | 400-32158 2 1
229-56908 19 4 | 400-06532 10 26 | 400-23632 12 501 400-32159 2 26
229-57104 19 15| 400-06534 10 22| 400-23635 32 51 400-32179 14 7
229-57203 19 16 | 400-08535 10 231 400-23644 32 2§ 400-32180 14 17
235-17501 22 4| 400-06537 10 271 400-23885 4 13§ 400-32181 14 23
235-17600 22 5| 40006574 16 21 400-23866 4 t4 [ 400-32229 32 13
23517709 22 6 | 400-06578 16 20 | 400-23993 20 12} 400-32230 32 14
235.17808 22 7| 400-06577 16 i1 400-23999 20 15| 400-32343 20 11
236-04200 10 2| 400-06578 16 33| 400-24988 12 29| 400-32345 20 14
236-04309 10 42 | 400-06617 20 5| 400-24989 14 24 | 400-32483 14 6
236-10108 12 39| 400-06622 20 25| 400-24091 12 40 | 400-32763 44 25
236-18606 18 7 | 400-06625 20 4 | 400-24997 6 41 | 400-32798 12 43
236-18606 28 34 | 400-06666 22 54 | 400-24997 8 41 | 400-33831 40 55
236-186086 28 34 | 400-06761 24 t | 400.24999 2 6| 400-33831 43 1
236-30007 16 14 { 400-06762 24 3| 400-25011 12 13 | 400-33875 40 56
236-30007 18 70 ¢ 400-06765 24 4 400-25012 12 5| 400-33875 46 23
260-23408 32 4 | 400-06768 24 191 400-25014 6 54 | 400-35024 36 48
262-11904 2 12| 400-06772 24 10| 400-25014 8 54 | 400-36117 16 25
262-18602 20 31| 400-06780 24 11| 400-25016 4 31| 400-36118 16 35
262.21101 6 47 | 400-06781 24 12 | 400-25030 4 36 | 400-37500 19 32
262-21101 8 47 | 400-06836 2 43 | 400-25414 2 14 400-37501 19 33
262-21200 6 48 | 400-06840 2 45 | 400-25415 12 81 400-40230 6 62
262-21200 8 46 | 400-06540 18 68 | 400-25416 19 3| 400-40230 8 62
262-26001 14 42 | 400-10415 10 5| 400-25418 14 33| 400-40230 40 54
262-60109 4 5{ 400-10418 10 7| 400-25419 14 47 | 400-40237 40 58
262-60208 4 61 400-10422 10 9] 400-25420 14 44 | 400-40238 40 49
262-60307 4 7| A00-10423 10 10 1 400-25423 14 8| 400-40256 22 8
262-60406 4 8| 400-10424 10 111 400-25426 14 27| 400-42352 43 2
262-60505 4 9| 400-10425 10 12§ 400-25427 12 2| 400-43321 14 53
262-60604 4 10 | 400-10426 16 13} 400-25428 12 11 | 400-44971 36 14
26260703 4 11| 4G60-10427 16 14 | 400-25429 12 26 | 400-46076 36 12
262-60802 4 12 | 400-10434 10 33| 400.25431 12 1| 400-48529 40 45
262-61206 4 6§ 400-10441 10 55| 400-25440 19 34 | 400-50647 36 43
262-61305 4 17| 400-10442 10 58 | 400-25441 19 35 | 400-50647 44 31
262-61503 4 18 | 400-10443 22 19 | 400-26817 14 4 | 400-51330 36 11
262-61602 & 19 | 400-10470 16 16 | 400-26818 18 36 | 400-51801 ] 61
262-61701 4 20 | 4006-10474 16 17 | 400-26819 14 9 400-51501 8 61
265-01858 16 7| 400-10472 6 19| 400-26882 10 57 | 400-51640 38 43
269-10059 34 26 1 400-10477 20 6{ 400-26884 10 61| 400-51769 32 49

400-10478 20 41| 400-26979 2 3| 400-51770 32 43
312-62801 6 45 | 400-10479 20 8| A400-27870 14 37 | 400-51987 2 40
312-62801 8 45 | 400-10487 20 17 | 400-27971 2 11| 400-52937 10 60

400-10482 20 19| 400-28338 4 4 | 400-52937 A0 23
400-00029 a8 13 | 400-10483 20 23| 400-28834 2 30 | 400-53776 45 kK
400-00029 40 2| 400-10490 20 20 | 400-28835 2 311 400-55355 38 1
400-00046 38 16 | 400-10497 20 21| 400-28877 2 28 {1 400-55356 38 2
400-00046 40 4 1 450-10498 20 22 | 400-26411 20 32 ] 400-55357 38 3
400-00056 38 i51 400-10499 20 24 | 400-28412 20 42 1 400-57278 38 66
400-00056 40 31 400-10503 20 27 | 400-29419 12 361 400-61991 16 29
400-00140 36 19§ 400-10504 20 30 | 400-29420 14 51{ 400-82367 38 55
400-00145 36 3| 400-10509 20 34 | 400-30615 14 15 { 400-62367 40 24
400-03458 38 42+ 400-10510 20 35| 400-30616 12 651 400-62368 38 56
400-03970 14 46 | 400-10511 20 36 | 400-30817 12 41 400-62368 40 25
400-05390 40 16 | 40010512 20 37 | 400-30620 12 31{ 400-88829 12 56
400-05392 38 301 400-10513 20 38 | 400-30621 12 55 { 400-68832 12 57
400-05392 40 10} 400-10514 20 39 | 400-30623 12 47 7 400-68833 12 14

- KBl -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

#=5|
PART NOQO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE 8 No 5% g NO & B NO BE H NO
400-68834 12 28 | 400-72125 28 28 | 400-72209 26 72| 400-76738 46 2
400-68835 12 7| 400-72126 26 29 | 400-72209 28 721 400-77782 38 65
400-71942 14 20 | 400-72126 28 29 | 400-72211 22 45 | 400-77782 40 63
400-71942 40 28 1 400-72127 26 81 400-72212 [} 81 | 400-77848 36 1
40071944 22 49 | 400-72127 28 81 400-72212 8 81| 400-77848 40 6
400-71944 40 31} 400-72128 26 21| 400-72213 6 80 | 400-79638 36 24
400-71945 30 4| 400-72428 28 21| 400-72213 8 80 | 400-78639 36 25
400-71945 40 34 | 400-72129 26 20 | 400-72214 6 79 | 400-75840 kL] 26
400-72073 6 4 | 400-72129 28 20 | 400-72214 8 79 ] 400-82017 5} as
400-72073 ) 4| 400-72130 26 4 | 400-72220 33 11 400-82017 8 a8
400-72074 6 12 ] 400-72131 26 33| 400-72223 42
400-72074 8 12 | 400-72132 28 33| 400-72225 24 28
400-72075 8 15 | 400-72133 26 74 { 400-72226 26 10
400-72076 6 15 | 400-72133 28 741 400-72226 28 10
400-72077 42 2| 400-72135 32 1| 400-72227 18 31
400-72078 ] 25 | 400-72136 32 28 | 400-72227 26 94
400-72078 ] 25 | 400-72137 32 51| 400-72227 28 94
400-72079 6 20| 400-72138 32 46 | 400-72228 22 10
400-72079 8 201 400-72139 32 56 | 400.72231 42 41
400-72080 6 211 400-72140 16 1| 400-72233 10 39
400-72080 8 21t 400-72143 6 23| 400-72244 6 49
400-72081 8 19 | 400.72143 8 23 | 400-72245 8 49
400-72081 8 19 | 400-72145 42 11 400-73215 42 43
400-72082 44 2| 400-72148 42 25| 400-73216 42 20
400-72083 44 3] 400-72147 44 8| 400-73222 42 6
400-72084 6 50 | 400-72148 44 7| 400-73224 42 7
400-72085 8 50 | 400-72151 19 1| 400-73225 42 8
400-72086 10 81 400-72151 490 42 | 400-73226 42 9
400-72087 42 3| 400-72152 26 9| 400-73227 42 12
400-72088 18 6 | 400-72183 28 4 | 400-73230 42 13
400-72089 8 1| 400-72154 44 20 [ 400-73231 42 14
400-72090 18 11 400-72155 30 5| 400-73620 40 35
400-72091 18 15 | 400-72156 26 26 | 400-73621 40 36
400-72092 18 22| 400-72159 18 45 | 400-73622 40 32
400-72093 18 30 { 400-72160 26 1] 400-73623 40 29
400-72094 18 331 400-72160 28 11 400-73626 40 40
400-72095 18 351 400-72161 32 52 ¢ 400-73632 40 37
400-72096 18 38 | 400-72162 32 53| 400-73638 40 38
400-72097 18 43 | 400-72163 32 40 t 400-73639 40 33
400-72098 18 44 | 400-72166 26 5 400-73640 40 30
400-72099 18 42 | 400-72166 28 5| 400-73650 38 11
400-72100 18 40 | 400-72167 26 7| 400-73650 40 1
400-72101 16 41| 400-72167 28 7] 400-73651 38 54
400-72102 16 40 | 400-72168 26 8| 400-73651 40 5
400-72%103 18 51 400-72168 28 8| 400-73659 38 46
400-72106 18 23| 400-72169 26 6| 400-73659 40 26
400-72107 22 15 | 400-72170 28 6| 400-7366Q0 20 1
400-72108 24 26 | 400-72171 26 18 | 400-73669 40 41
400-72109 24 34 | 400-72171 28 18 | 400-73671 40 47
400-72110 24 38 | 400-72173 18 9| 400-73672 40 48
400-72111 20 26 | 400-72174 8 18 | 400-73674 24 33
400-72112 26 13 | 400-72174 8 18 | 400-73674 40 50
400-72112 28 13 | 400-72175 6 52 | 4D0)-73675 40 51
400-72113 26 2 | 400-72175 8 852 400-73676 2 33
400-72113 28 2| 400-72176 6 5t 400-73676 40 52
400-72114 26 2] 400-72176 8 51 400-73678 2 25
400-72114 28 2| 400-72177 5} B0 | 400-73678 40 53
400-72115 26 31 400-72177 8 60 | 400-73679 36 21
400-72115 28 3§ 400-72178 6 89 | 400-73679 40 7
400-72116 26 14 § 400-72178 8 59 | 400-73681 40 43
400-72116 28 14 } 400-72179 6 53| 400-73683 38 29
400-72317 26 15§ 400-72179 8 53| 400-73683 40 9
400-72117 28 15| 400-72180 8 17 | 400-73684 38 3
400-72118 26 16 | 400-72183 8 69 | 400-73684 40 11
400-72118 28 16 | 400-72184 6 17 1 400-74051 36 38
400-72119 26 17 | 400-72186 6 69 | 400-74127 46 22
400-72119 28 17 | 400-72187 8 16 | 400-74987 40 44
400-72120 26 23 | 400-72189 8 68 | 400-75079 24 30
400-72121 28 23 | 400-72191 5] 16 | 400-75079 40 39
400-72122 26 24 | 400-72193 6 68 | 400-753%1 40 46
400-72122 28 24 | 4a0-72195 6 22 | 4Q0-76009 36 13
400-72123 28 26 | 400-72195 8 22 | 400-76012 36 2
400-72124 26 27 | 400-72206 42 41 40076031 36 17
400-72124 28 27 | 400-72207 18 3} 400-76032 36 18
400-72125 26 28 | 400-72208 18 49 | 400-76736 46 1

_52_




~ MEMO

_58_







4 RS

T 182-8650 W fMIRAH EFAMAT 8-2-1 MK
TELO03-3480-1111( {83 ) TEL.03-3480-2357.2358( & f ¥ JL o > ) FAX.03-3430-4909

HELKSH., THEBE
To order or for further

JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:
MARKETING & SALES HAQ.
8-2-1 KOKURYO~-CHO,CHOFU-SHI
TOKYOQ 182-8655JAPAN
PHONE:{81)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4909

Copyright@ 2008-2009 JUKI CORP. BMOON—VYAEERMR-OTFEL(ETETIBMHY £T.

FEOMNSAEMTELR. 5L % *The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without natice.
FELFET, MCONA—YYR 200845 1 ARECHSLRTHREL-IOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordanse with the product specifications as of January 20049,

Printed in Japan




